CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

DATE: April 12, 2012 FILE: 08-DPVS-31
TO: Planning & Development Board

VIA: Andria Wingett, Planning Manager %

FROM: Elizabeth Chang, Planning & Develobment Services Administrator %

SUBJECT: New Life Pentecostal Church Miracle Center, Inc requests a Special Exception,
Variances, Design, and Site Plan for an approximate 3,600 sq. ft. place of worship
located at 6136 Van Buren Street.

REQUEST

The applicant is requesting a Speclal Exception, Variances, Design, and Site Plan approvals. The
proposed project will be an approximate 3,600 sq ft place of worship located at 6136 Van Buren
Street. The applicant, New Life Pentecostal Church Miracle Center, Inc., currently operates in a
single-family home on a different property located along the same street. As the congregation has
grown, they are in need for a building that will suit their needs. The subject property currently
contains two single-family homes which will be demolished to accommodate the new building and
associated parking.
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The purpose of Special Exceptions is to accommodate uses that are not generally appropriate in a
district, but would be appropriate if they are consistent with the review criteria provided in the Zoning
and Land Development Regulations. The proposed use, as a place of worship, helps to support the
community by providing a service to the neighborhood and functions as a meeting place. The
property is located within the Transit Oriented Corridor (TOC) and is surrounded by Commercial and
Office uses.

The request also includes Variances, Design and Site Plan approvals. The site currently contains
two single-family homes, to be demolished, on multiple lots. The proposed structure is one story,
approximately 25 ft in height, with architectural features extending to approximately 43 ft in height.
Parking is based on the total floor area available for seating within the main sanctuary or largest
meeting area and any office spaces. Based on calculations, the required parking is 34 spaces.
While the applicant is only providing 28 spaces on site, they will be requesting a Variance to reduce
the amount of required spaces for the property. However, the applicant has indicated they will be
obtaining a private parking lease agreement with an adjacent property for the additional six spaces.
The proposed place of worship is designed to be compatible with adjacent properties. Due to the
fact there are multiple lots; staff is requesting a Unity of Title be submitted.

SITE INFORMATION

Owner/Applicant: New Life Pentecostal Church Miracle Center, Inc
Address/Location: 6136 Van Buren Street

Net Size of Property: 25,003 sq ft {0.57 acres)

Future Land Use; Transit Oriented Corridor (TOC)

Zoning: Medium Intensity Office (O-2)

Existing Use of Land: Residential

ADJACENT LAND USE

North: Medium Intensity Office (O-2)
South: Low/Medium Intensity Commercial {(C-2)
East:  Medium/High Intensity Commercial {C-4)
West:  Medium Intensity Office (O-2)

ADJACENT ZONING

North: Transit Oriented Corridor (TOC)

South: General Business

East:  Transit Oriented Corridor {TOC})

West:  Transit Oriented Corridor (TOC)

CONSISTENCY WITH THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

The proposed project is located in the Office Land Use area. The goal of the Land Use Element is to
“promote a distribution of land uses that will enhance and improve the residential, business, resort,
and natural communities while allowing land owners to maximize the use of their property.” This
proposed development is consistent with the Comprehensive Plan, based upon the following:

Land Use Element:

Objective 4:  Promote Iimproved architectural and streetscape design standards, code
enforcement, economic development, neighborhood planning, and public information
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dissemination to maintain and enhance neighborhoods, businesses, and fourist
areas.

Policy 4.13:  Encourage mixed-use overiay districts, expanding uses and increasing heights, as
well as, more intense offica, commercial and mixed-use. (CWMP Policy 3.9)

Policy 4.24:  Place a priority on protecting, preserving and enhancing residential neighborhoods.
While incorporating the unique characteristics of redevelopment areas (CWMP Policy
CW.15 CW.19)

Policy 5.16:  Foster Economic Develepment through creative land use, zoning and development
regulations, City Services, and City Policies.

The proposed project achieves the Goals and Objectives outlined in the Land Use Element by
developing an underufilized parcel while improving conditions in the area. The site currently has two
vacant buildings on the property and is located in an area conducive to the proposed use. The
proposed place of worship is consistent with the Comprehensive Plan as it improves the
neighborhood and enhances the existing streetscape.

CONSISTENCY WITH THE CITY-WIDE MASTER PLAN

The City-Wide Master Plan places a priority on protecting, preserving and enhancing residential
neighborhoods. The City-Wide Master Plan addresses the need for strict design controls to maintain
the individual character of each neighborhood. The proposed project is located in Sub-Area 1, the
US 441/SR 7 Corridor, which is defined by 56" Avenue to the east (including that portion of
Washington Park that extends to 52" Avenue), the Dania Cut-Off Canal to the north, Florida's
Turnpike to the west and Pembroke Road to the south. The residential area in which the subject
property is located is Beverly Park.

The proposed land use and zoning change is consistent with the City-Wide Master Plan, based upon
the following:

Guiding Principle; Promote the highest and best use of land in each sector of the City without
compromising the goals of the surrounding community.

Policy 4.3: Appropriately permit the consolidation of the properties to create modern, economically
viable development conditions that will attract higher end uses, thereby improving the quality of the
area.

Policy CW.15: Place a priority on protecting, preserving and enhancing residential neighborhoods

Policy CW.44: Foster economic development through creative land use, zoning and development
regulations, Cify services and City policies.

Recommendations for Sub-Area 1 are built upon the existing City organization which is based on a
future growth concept to improve existing conditions and provide for more intense development
along the major corridors such as US 441/SR 7. Recommendations include improving and
sustaining the neighborhoods, commercial areas and other uses in Sub-Area 1. The proposed
project is consistent with the recommendations as it allows for a place of worship which provides a
service to the neighborhood. Additionally, the new development will help beautify the surrounding
area through the installation of new landscaping and increasing attractiveness of the area.
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CONSISTENCY WITH THE NEIGHBORHOOD PLAN

The Beverly Park Neighborhood Plan addresses issues pertinent to their neighborhood and members of
the community are interested in the City as a whole and in City-wide issues. They strive to work for a
better environment and for a safe well-maintained neighborhood in which to live. The proposed
development provides support to the neighborhood as it is for a place of worship which functions as a
gathering place for community members.

ANALYSIS OF CRITERIA AND FINDINGS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

Analysis of Criteria and Finding for Special Exception as stated in the City of Hollywood's Zoning
and Land Development Regulations, Article 5.3(G)(2). Approval, Approval with Conditions, or Denial
will be based on the following criteria:

CRITERION 1: The proposed use must be consistent with the principles of the City's
Comprehensive Plan.

ANALYSIS: The goal of the Land Use Element is to promote a distribution of land uses that will
enhance and improve the residential, business, resort, and natural communities
while allowing landowners to maximize the use of their property. The purpose of
the Special Exception is to establish a place of worship in an office district. As
proposed, the place of worship is consistent with the City's Comprehensive Plan
and allows the applicant to maximize the use of their property. Furthermore, it
provides a service to the community.

As stated by the applicant, “The objective of the project is to create an environment
whare the church members as well as the local community can benefit. The church
is involved in the community with various charity works in the City of Hollywood that
includes but not limited to feeding the homeless.”

FINDING: Consistent.

CRITERION 2: The proposed use must be compatible with the existing land use pattern and
designated future uses and with the existing natural envircnment and other real
properties within the vicinity.

ANALYSIS: The property contains a land use of Transit Oriented Corridor (TOC) with a
zoning designation of medium Intensity Office (O-2). The requested place of
worship is nhot a main permitted use but can be allowed by Special Exception.
There are similar uses in the surrounding neighborhood and is compatible with
the existing land uge pattern. According to the applicant, “The special exception
request is in accordance with the existing land use pattern on Van Buren Street.
There are currently two buildings being used as a place of worship on Van Buren
Street. The addition of this property will aesthetically improve the street.”

FINDING; Consistent.

CRITERION 3: That there will be provisions for safe traffic movement, both vehicular and
pedestrian, both internal to the use and in the area which will serve the use,

ANALYSIS: The proposed project includes construction of a new place of worship and

assoctated parking lot. The new parking lot will accommodate safe traffic
movement. According to Zoning and Land Development Regulations, the site is
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FINDING:

CRITERION 4:

ANALYSIS:

FINDING:

CRITERION 5:

ANALYSIS:

FINDING:

CRITERION &:

ANALYSIS:
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required to have 34 parking spaces and, as proposed, will contain 28 with a
private parking lease agreement with an adjacent property for the remaining
required spaces. As stated by the applicant, "As part of the construction, a
sidewalk will be constructed in front of the building to allow for pedestrian fraffic
to move through the street. All traffic requirements requested in the City of
Hollywood Ordinances will be implemented. The proper setbacks and buiffering
required will be followed. The church will provide sound proofing for the building
in order to limit any adverse effects of noise to the surrounding neighborhoods.”

Consistent,

That there are setbacks, buffering, and general amenities in order to control any
adverse effects of noise, light, dust and other potential nuisances.

Placement of the building on the property is along the northeast portion of the
lots. The project meets all required setbacks and the applicant is providing
landscaping internal and external to the site. The property is surrounded by
office uses with another place of worship across the street. Other businesses in
the surrounding neighborhood function during the week; while the proposed
place of worship will only function on the weekends, as indicated by the
applicant. As such, there will not be any adverse effects of noise, light, dust and
other potential nuisances.

Consistent.

The proposed use, singuiarly or in combination with other Special Exceptions,
must not be detrimental to the health, safety, or appearance of the neighborhood
or other adjacent uses by reason of any one or more of the following: the
number, area, location, height, orientation, intensity or relation to the
neighborhood or other adjacent uses.

As proposed, the place of worship is not detrimental to the health, safety, or
appearance of the surrounding residential neighborhood or commercial uses.
Additionally, there is another place of worship across the street. While both have
a different congregation, each provides a service to the community. As stated by
the applicant, “The addition of this structure to the community will aesthetically
improve the community. Currently, there are two vacant buildings on the
proposed lot. These buildings will be removed and replaced with a church
building. The request is not detrimental to the health, safety or appearance of
the neighborhood. The request will improve the neighborhood.”

Consistent.

The subject parcel must be adequate in shape and size to accommodate the
propased use.

The subject property is approximately 25,003 sq ft (0.57 acres). The applicant is
requesting a Special Exception to caonstruct a place of worship which will be
approximately 3,600 sq ft. Included in the scope of work is a parking lot and
landscaping to help beautify the area. The project meets required setbacks and
is providing parking on site. While parking requirements are not being met, the
applicant will be acquiring a parking lease with an adjacent property for the
remainder of the required spaces.



FINDING:

CRITERION 7:

ANALYSIS:

FINDING:

VARIANCE

Consistent.

The proposed use will be consistent with the definition of a Special Exception
and will meet the standards and criteria of the zoning classification in which such
use is proposed to be located, and all other requirements for such particular use
set forth elsewhere in the zoning code, or otherwise adopted by the City
Comrmission,

Places of worship are ailowed with a Special Exception. The proposed project
will be compatible with surrounding uses. A Special Exception is defined as a
use on generally appropriate in a district, but would be appropriate if consistent
with review criteria listed for Special Exceptions. As described above, the
proposed place of worship is consistent will all required criteria. Furthermore, it
is consistent with all zoning and land development regulations as set forth in the
appropriate documents.

Consistent.

Waive 6 of the required 34 parking spaces to allow 28.

The following criteria are listed in the Zoning and Land Development Regulations Section 5.3(F)}(1) and
are utilized in evaluating Variances:

CRITERION 1:

ANALYSIS:

FINDING:
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That the requested Variance maintains the basic intent and purpose of the subject
regulations particularly as it affects the stability and appearance of the City.

The basic intent of required parking spaces is to provide the approptiate amount of
spaces for specific types of businesses. The proposed project is for a place of
worship. Zoning and Land Development Regulations require parking to have 1
space per 60 square feet of floor area available for seating and 1 per 4 fixed seats.
Parking is only required for the main sanctuary or largest meeting room and for
office spaces. Based on the square footage of the new building, the applicant is
required to provide 34 parking spaces.

While the applicant is requesting a Variance to allow 28 spaces, they will be
obtaining a parking lease agreement with an adjacent property for the remaining
required 6 spaces. The applicant has indicated the private agreement will be
obtained with a law office, located to the north, which only operates during the
week. The place of worship will utilize those parking spaces on the weekend. As
the proposed development is intending to acquire a parking agreement for their
required parking spaces, staff recommends this Variance be approved with the
condition a parking lease agreement exists, in a form acceptable to the City
Attorney, and that the Variance is effectuated upon receiving a signed and
recorded copy of the agreement between the place of worship and adjacent
property which shall be submitted and reviewed by staff at the end of each
term.

Consistent, with the imposition of staff's condition.



CRITERION 2:

ANALYSIS:

FINDING:

CRITERION 3:

ANALYSIS:

FINDING:
CRITERION 4:
ANALYSIS:
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That the requested Variance is otherwise compatible with the surrounding land uses
and would not be detrimental to the community.

The proposed place of worship is located in an area which contains office and
commercial buildings. The property is located adjacent to another place of
worship, as well. In order to accommodate the building, landscaping, and
appropriately sized parking spaces and drive aisles, the applicant is requesting a
Variance to reduce the required parking from 34 to allow 28. However, as
indicated by the applicant, they will be obtaining a private parking agreement for
the additional 6 spaces on an adjacent property.

As stated by the applicant, “The construction of the New Life Pentecostal Church
Building will enhance the community aesthetically. Currently there are two
residential buildings on the lot in an area that is zoned commercial and for an
office. The addition of the new bullding will remove these building[s] and place a
building that will be beneficial to the entire community. The Church also
understands the City’s green initiative and will be implementing green practices
during construction and operation of the building.”

Consistent, if the Special Exception is granted.

That the requested Variance is consistent with and in furtherance of the Goals,
Objectives and Policies of the adopted Comprehensive Plan, as amended from time
to time, the applicable Neighborhood Plan and all other similar plans adopted by the

City.

The goal of the Land Use Element is to promote a distribution of fand uses
enhancing and improving the residential, business, resort, and natural
communities while allowing land owners to maximize the use of their property.
Furthermore, Objective 4 of the Land Use Element states to maintain and
enhance neighborhoods, business, utifiies, industrial and fourist areas that are
not blighted. The requested Variance will allow the property owners to build an
economically feasible development which provides a service to the community.
The proposed project will accommodate a sanctuary and related parking. In
order to maximize the use of their property while maintaining appropriate
landscaping and reasonable vehicular use areas, the applicant is requesting a
Variance to reduce the required parking. However, they will be obtaining a
parking agreement with an adjacent property which maintains the basic intent of
the regulations,

Consistent.
That the need for requested Variance is not economically based or selfimposed.

As stated by the applicant, “The need for the variance is not economically based or
self-imposed. The site of the proposed building is a limited and unique site that
does not have enough space to accommodate all the required parking spaces. In
order to be able to meet code and accomplish the parking requirement, a variance
Is being sought” While the applicant is requesting a Variance to reduce the
required parking from 34 to allow 28 spaces, they are also obtaining a parking
agreement with an adjacent property for the remaining 6 required spaces. As such,
staff finds this request to be appropriate as long as a parking agreement exists
between the proposed place of worship and an adjacent property.



FINDING:

CRITERION 5:

FINDING:

Consistent.

That the Variance is necessary to comply with State or Federal Law and is the
minimum Variance necessary to comply with the applicable law.

Not applicable.

ANALYSIS OF CRITERIA AND FINDINGS FOR DESIGN

Analysis of Criteria and Findings for Design as stated in the City of Hollywood Zoning and Land
Development Regulations, Article 5.3(1)(6). Approval, Approval with Conditions, or Denial will be
hased on the following criteria;

CRITERION 1:

ANALYSIS:

FINDING:

CRITERION 2:

ANALYSIS:
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Architectural and Design components. Architecture refers to the architectural
elements of exterior building surfaces. Architectural details should be
commensurate with the building mass. The use of traditional materials for new
architectural details is recommended. Design of the building(s) shall consider
aesthetics and functionality, including the relationship of the pedestrian with the built
environment.

The subject property is located at 6136 Van Buren Street and is surrounded by
offices, commercial, and another place of worship. The proposed project will
allow for a place of worship, approximately 3,600 sq ft. The place of worship
serves the community and provides a service to the neighborhood. Layout of the
site maintains the structure at the north end of the property with parking to the
south. Landscaping is both infernal and external to the site and the new
proposed sidewalk provides safe pedestrian movement.

The design Is similar to the existing adjacent place of worship. According to the
applicant, “The architecture that is proposed for the New Life Pentecostal Church
and Miracle center is a Gothic revival style that has reflected American
ecclesiastical architecture for many years. The elements that are fundamental to
this style are reflected in this design through the architectural detailing namely in
the pointed arch windows, heavy wooden doors, and a square tower that are
typical of the Gothic revival style.”

Consistent, if Variances are granted.

Compatibility. The relationship between existing architectural styles and
proposed construction, including how each building along the street relates to the
whole and the pattern created with adjacent structures and the surrounding
neighborhood. Buildings should contain architectural details that are
characteristic of the surrounding neighborhood.

The Design Guidelines state new construction should differentiate itself from
neighboring buildings in terms of architectural style while the scale, rhythm,
height and setbacks as well as the location of windows, doors and balfconies bear
some relationship to neighboring buildings and maintain some resemblance of
compatibility.

Currently, the site contains two one-story siructures that are in disrepair. The
proposed project will allow for a place of warship which will help beautify the area



FINDING:

CRITERION 3:

ANALYSIS:

FINDING:

CRITERION 4:

ANALYS3IS:

FINDING:
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and provide a setvice to the community. The proposed structure is compatible
with the surrounding neighborhood which is comprised of office, retail,
commercial, and another place of worship. As stated by the architect, “The
building site is located along a street which houses other Church buildings. As a
one story structure with a tower, it relates to the church diagonally from the
property. The design guidelines note the Importtance of Hollywood's varied
styles. Because the adjacent church to the west has the same use as a church
structure, it was important to add some varying materials to distinguish the
elements from the neighbors while preserving the defining characteristics of the

style.”
Consistent.

Scale/Massing. Buildings shall be proportionate in scale, with a height which is
consistent with the surrounding structures. Building mass shall reflect a simple
composition of basic architectural details in relation to its length, width, height, lot
coverage, and sefting of the structure in context with adjacent buildings.
Architectural details include, but are not limited to, banding, molding, and
fenestration.

The proposed project consists of a one-story place of worship, approximately 25
ft in height with a tower/spire extending to approximately 43 ft. According to the
applicant, “Nearly all early American churches are topped with towers and spires
which were frequently patterned after English designs. The design of this tower
is simple and the materials shall match the building. it is not intended to be a
topping but be an integral part of the architecture.

Surrounding properties contain a mixture of one-story and multi-story buildings
with offices, commercial, and retail buildings adjacent to the subject property.
Additional architectural details include stained glass windows, decorative shutters
and moldings help to give the building character and distinguish it from
surrounding structures.

Consistent.

Landscaping. Landscaped areas should contain a variety of native and other
compatible plant types and forms, and be carefully integrated with existing buildings
and paved areas. Existing mature trees and other significant plants on the site
shouid be preserved.,

As stated in the Design Guidelines, “l.arge parking areas and driveways should
be heavily landscaped along the perimeter and within interior and terminal
islands.” The existing site currently contains two vacant buildings and contains
minimal landscaping. The applicant has worked with the City in selecting
appropriate landscaping material which meets the City of Hollywood’s
landscaping requirements. Materials will include native trees and hedges such
as live oaks and silver buttonwood trees and cocoplum hedges. The applicant
will work with staff to replace, relocate and mitigate trees in accordance with City
regulations.

Consistent.



SITE PLAN

A Final Site Plan was reviewed by the Technical Advisory Committee (TAC). Comments were made
by members of the TAC in a staff report dated October 7, 2011. The TAC members have found the
proposed Site Plan compliant with all regulations as set forth in Chapter 162 of the Hollywood Code
of Ordinances, if change in Zoning, Variances and Design are granted and with the condition a Unity
of Title, in a form acceptable to the City Attorney, be submitted prior to the issuance of permits and
recorded in the Broward County Public Records prior to Certificate of Occupancy (C/O).

RECOMMENDATION

Special Exception:

Variance:

Design:

Site Plan:

ATTACHMENTS

ATTACHMENT A:
ATTACHMENT B:.
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Approval.

Approval, if Special Exception is granted and with the condition a parking lease
agreement exists, in a form acceptable to the City Attorney, and that the Variance
is effectuated upon receiving a signed and recorded copy of the agreement
between the place of worship and adjacent property which shail be submitted and
reviewed by staff at the end of each term.

Approval, if Special Exception and Variance are granted.

Approval if Special Exception, Variance, and Design are granted and with the
condition a Unity of Title, in a form acceptable to the City Attorney, be
submitted prior to the issuance of permits and recorded in the Broward County
Public Records prior to Certificate of Completion (C/C) or Certificate of
Occupancy (C/O).

Application Package
Land Use and Zoning Map



ATTACHMENT A
Application Package

1t




-APPLICATION TYPE (CHECK ONE):

Development Review Board [ Historic Preservation Board
0 Planning and Zening Board (I Technical Advisory Committee
[ City Commission Date of Application; 12/12/11

Location Address: 8130 Van Buren Street

Lot(s): 25.26,27 Block(s): Subdivision: L-yndon Park
Folio Number(s):
Zoning Classification: Office Land Use Classtfication: Office - MBD

Existing Property Use: Vacant Bulildings '~ 8q Ft/Number of Units: @ - 4580

Is the request the result of a viclation notice? ( ) Yes (/) No  If yes, attach a copy of viclation,

Has this property been presented to the City before? If yes, chack al that apply and provide File
Number(s) and Resolution(s):

[} Economic Roundtable Technical Advisory Commitiee [} Development Review Board
[ Planning and Zening Board  [] Historic Presarvation Board [ City Commission

Number of unitsfrooms: SqFt:

Vaiue of Improvement: Estimated Date of Completion:
Will Project be Phased? ( } Yes (¥)No If Phased, Estimated Completion of Each Phase

Name of Current Praperty Owner; New Life Pentecostal Church

| Address of Praperty Qwner: 8130 Yan Buren Street

Telephone: 305-720-3384 Fax: 954-989-3939  £pmajl Address:

Name of Consuitant/Representative/Tenant (circle one): In-Site Design Group Inc.

| Address: | boa Recran ST o lyuroon FC_ Telephone: 954-921-5333

Fax: ISH{=4921 ~¢ 747 Emal Address Avirdt E‘a IN%IiE‘DE—Sl(qMG%J‘” Co(7 -

1
Date of Purchase; 2004 Is there an option to purchase the Property? Yes { ) No {v)

If Yes, Attach Copy of the Contract,
List Anyone Else Who Should Receive Notice of the Hearing:
Address:

Email Address:




E.REGULATIONS - _
The applicantfowner(s) signature certifies that he/she has been made aware of the criteria, regulations and guidelines applicable
to the request. This information can be obtained in Room 315 of City Hall or on our website at www.hollywoodfl.org; The owner(s)
further certifies that when. required by applicable law, including but not limited to the City's Zoning and Land Development
Regulations, they will post the site with a sign provided by the Office of Planning. The owner(s) will photograph the sign the day
of posting and submit photographs to the Office of Planning as required by applicable law. Failure to post the sign will result in
violation of State and Municipal Notification Requirements and Laws. . . ' '

(IXWe) certify that (i) (we) tinderstand and will comply with the provisions and regulations cof the Clty's Zoning and Land Devélopient
Regulations, Design Guidelines, Deslgn: Guidelines for Historic Properties and City's Comprehensive Plan as they apply to this project, {I}{We)
further certify that the above statementsand drawings miade on any paper or plans submitted herewith are frue to thie best of (my){our)
knowledge, (){We} understand that the application and atiachents become part of the official public recards of the City and are not ietumabie.

o

Signature of Current Qwner: - 7 : /
PRINTNAME:  ABIDZ 1 AT

Sigjnature of Consuitant/Representative:

PRINT NAME:

Signature of Tenant; .

PRINT NAME;

'CURRENT OWNER POWER OF ATTORNEY -

I am the current owner of the described real property and that [ am aware of the nature and_éffect the réques‘c’ for

(project description) to my proper'ty, which is. hereby'ma'de by rh_e ol
am hereby authorizing (name of the representétive) . - to bemy legal
representative before the (Board andfor Committes) relative to all matters concerning

this application,

Sworn to and subscribed before me o _ : , . _
this day of I SIGNATURE OF CURRENT OWNER =

Notary Public State of Florida PRINT NAME

My Commission Expires: {Check One) Personally known to me; OR

'.Da.t;a::- 12, }'2/”'-




New Life FPentecastal Church

| 116 Soutfi 61 Tervace, Holywood, Fr, 53025, R (054) 989-4141

January 4, 2012

Planning & Development Board

City of Hollywood

2600 Hollywood boulevard, Room 315
Hollywood, Florida 33022-9045

RE: Design Criteria Review Application for 6136 Van Buren Street.

Dear Planning & Development Board:

The members of New Life Pentecostal Church (NLPC} are attempting to construct a building on the site
located at 6136 Van Buren Street that is approximately 3800 square foot.

The architecture that is proposed for the New Life Pentecostal Church and Miracle center is a Gothic
revival style that has reflected American ecclesiastical architecture for many years. The elements that are
fundamental to this style are reflected in this design through the architectural detailing namely in the
pointed arch windows, heavy wooden doors, and a square tower that are typical of the Gothic revival
style. Also quintessential to church buildings in America, was the use of stained glass. Stained glass was
equated with divine light from heaven and was associated almost exclusively with church buildings from
the late eleventh through the thirteenth centuries, part of the Gothic period. The rhythms of the windows
on the side of the building are evenly spaced with Gothic divisions and decorative shutters reminiscent of
early American churches. The rose window, a large circular stained glass window was another popular
feature that dates back to Medieval times and is seen in also in European churches such as Notre Dame in
Paris France. Above the main door a rose window shall allow light into the vestibule waiting arca while
the porch entry shall provide cover for worshipers entering the building, The porch entry is a classical
Palladian type opening with tapered columns which frames the door and rose window. The pediment
entrance is seen in the majority of early churches in North America.

Nearly all early American churches are topped with towers and spires which were frequently patterned
after English designs. The design of this tower is simple and the materials shall match the building. It is
not intended to be a topping but be an integral part of the architecture.

The building site is located along a street which houses other Church buildings. As a one story structure
with a tower, it relates to the church diagonally from the property. The design guidelines note the
importance of Hollywood’s varied styles. Because the adjacent church to the west has the same use as a
church structure, it was important to add some varying materials to distinguish the elements from the
neighbors while preserving the defining characteristics of the style. Because the design that is proposed
is Classical elegant, American Church design, it does reflect the city of Hollywood’s design criteria
through maintaining classical architectural elements. In addition, currently the site has one story



structures that are in disrepair and are proposed to be demolished. The proposed project re-establishes the
integrity of the location by keeping within a classic architectural style.

As a one story structure with a tower, it relates to the church diagonally from the property and other
buildings along the street that are one story. It is a simple composition of the rectangle that comprises the
sanctuary and offices and entry with a porch entry with pediment. The basic architectural details of the
windows with shutters and the towers are defined by moldings, columns and the fenestration is in a
symmetrical rhythm.

The landscaping meets the city of Hollywood’s design criteria and a number of native trees have been
incorporated in the design.




January 10, 2012

Planning & Development Board

City of Hollywood

2600 Hollywood boulevard, Room 315
Hollywood, Florida 33022-9045

RE: Variance Excepticn Review Application fdr 6136 Van Buren Street.

Dear Planning & Development Board:

The purpose of this request is to obtain a parking variance from the City of Hollywood’s Zoning and
Land Development Regulations for the New Life Pentecostal Church (miracle center) Inc. located at 6136
Van Buren Street. The members of New Life Pentecostal Church (NLPC) are attempting to construct a
building on the mentioned site that is approximately 3800 square footage. The building will be used as a
place of worship. The required parking for the building based on the City of Hollywood Ordinances is
34,

The site is a very unique site and was only able to generate 28 parking spaces. The additional remaining
parking is the reason for the variance. The Church is not attempting to mitigate the additional parking
spaces but rather requesting that the City of Hollywood allow the church to enter into a parking
agreement with a neighboring property that will provide the additional required parking spaces to meet
the parking requirements requested by code. A parking agreement will be recorded in Broward County
between the two property owners.

The construction of the New Life Pentecostal Church Building will enhance the community aesthetically.
Currently there are two residential buildings on the lot in an area that is zoned commercial and for an office.
The addition of the new building will remove these building and place a building that will be beneficial to the
entire community. The Church also understands the City’s green initiative and will be implementing green
practices during construction and operation of the building.

The need for the variance is not economically based or self-imposed. The site of the proposed building is a
limited and unique site that does not have enough space to accommodate all the required parking spaces, In
order to be able to meet code and accomplish the parking requirement, a variance is being sought.



\ New Life Pentecostal Church

116 Soutk 61 Terrace, Hollywood FL. 33025, & (554) 989-4141

January 10, 2012

Planning & Development Board

City of Hollywood

2600 Hollywood boulevard, Room 315
Hollywood, Florida 33022-9045

RE:  Special Exception Review Application for 6136 Van Buren Street,

Dear:

The purpose of this request is to obtain a special exception from the City of Hollywood’s Zoning and
Land Development Regulations for the New Life Pentecostal Church (miracle center) Inc. located at 6136
Van Buren Street. The members of New Life Pentecostal Church (NLPC) are attempting to construct a
building on the mentioned site that is approximately 3800 square footage. The request is for the special
exception to be allowed to use the new constructed structure as a place of worship.

The objective of the project is to create an environment where the church members as well as the local
community can benefit. The church is involved in the community with various charity works in the City
of Hollywood that includes but not limited to feeding the homeless.

The special exception request is in accordance with the existing land use pattern on Van Buren Sireet.
There are currently two buildings being used as a place of worship on Van Buren Street. The addition of
this property will aesthetically improve the street.

The addition of this structure to the community will aesthetically improve the community. Currently
there are two vacant buildings on the proposed lot. These buildings will be removed and replaced with a
church building. The request is not detrimental to the health, safety or appearance of the neighborhood.
The request will improve the neighborhood.

The structure will be located in an area of the city that is currently zoned as commercial. The proper
guidelines and codes will be followed to make sure that the structure confirms to the current standards as
set forth by the City of Hollywood Ordinances.

As part of the construction, a sidewalk will be constructed in front of the building to allow for pedestrian
traffic to move through the street. All traffic requirements requested in the City of Hollywood
Ordinances will be implemented. The proper setbacks and buffering required will be followed. The
church will provide sound proofing for the building in order to limit any adverse effects of noise to the
surrounding neighborhoods. Construction will be efficient to limit any dust.
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PROJECT TEAM

CIVIL. ENGINEER
GATOR ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, PA.

16520 GRIFFIN ROAD, SUITE 102

ARCHITECT
IN-SITE DESIGN GROUP, INC.

1633 RODMAN STREET
HOLLYWCOD, FLORIDA 33020 (954) 92-8313  (954) 655-M83
AAI0LTS

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER L ANDISCA RCHITEC
SPECIALTY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, INC. K[M MOYER, A.S.L.A.

199 SW 30 AVENUE SUIE 2 4305 NE 16 AVENUE OAKLAND PARK, FL 14
BOYNTCON BEACH FLORIDA 337 S5-843-9110 954-402-5609 KIM MOYER LAD0OS52
GARY MC DOUGLE, PE 009217

MEP ENGINEER
E&E CONSULTING ENGINEERS, LIC

[400 BAST OAKLAND PARE BLVD SUITE 108
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 3@4  954-566-9708
EUGENIQ) ERQUIAGHA 15387

PROJECT DATA

WS PLANG

SRMUATER POLUTION PREVENTION

HOLITION (PLAN
W

AILS

=2APE FLAND
\FE FLAN

N PLAN
K DETAILS

| DESCRIFTION PAGE DESCRIFTION PROJECT: NEW CHUSCH (PLACE OF IORSHIP) ZeHNG
A ARCHITECTURAL FPLANS ZONING DIBTRICT 2-2 MEDIUM DENSITY COFFICE DIETRICT
FEPA fLooD ZONE: TONE =X (NO BAZE FLOOD -AREA O MIN FLOODING)
| HEET/PROJECT DATAS TES . BTATEFENT OF OINERSHIP NEW LR CHURCH MIRACLE CENTER
: ECT [ ITE NOTE: g_g '!:{g; &ggz ELF'QNaAFET‘r A Jrtimilailiy 136 VAN SUREN STREET FROPOBED FINISHED FLOOR: 410" NGYD. OR 18" ABCVE CROUN OF ROAL.
g HOLLYWOOD FLoRibA CROUN OF R&ZAD Hez
AN Azl FRONT NORTH ELEVATICN CONBTRUCTION €LASS (48 EE LA
i A UEST SICE SuavATICN FER TABLE 6@ FBC.)
! - AR SCUTH ELEVAT] PROJECT DESCRIFTION PR : o - 1
| AREAS Azl HABT BIDE ELEVATION TAX I NUMBER gtflﬁia 12’:‘;65 2 2F CHURCH Fﬁq‘:‘;gﬂ Fi Uz BONE: BASEWSIALWATIOH
: WATERAASTEWATER SERVICE  CITY WATER AND ON BITE BEFTIC COMBTNITY PANEL NUMBER SUFFIG
TAlLS FROVIDER SYBTEM 1aBliz @an R
. BITE NOTES
DELALS USE/SCCUPANCT TYPE ASSEMBLY SROUP A-2 PLACE cF
VOREHIR - A5 PER eRCTION 204 FoC LEGAL DESCRIETION
OCCURANCT LOAD AS PER TABLE 1204\ FBC 2881 LOTS 28, 26, AND 21 LYNDON PARK ACCORDNG TO THE FLAT THERECF
FNCTION OF BRACE BG FT  REGUIRED TOTAL gﬁmﬁﬂmﬂm e IN AT BOOK 22 PAGE 28 oF THE FUBLIC RECORDS oF
TRY 294 5 BBS ANY APPLICABLE RESOLUTICEN

REBTROOMGMHALL/BUSINESS AREAS 1322 22 13e2
CANCTUARY (ASSEMBLY WO FIXED 8EATSASI4 I NET 21343

NOTIGE: [N ADDITICN T THE REGUIREMENTS OF THE PERMIT, THERE MAYT BE
OTHER ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONG AFFLICABLE TQ THIS PROFERTY THAT HaY

. BB FoD IN THE FUBLIC RECORDS oF THIS COUNTY, APFLICANTS WILL
ETASEA ATFORT e B R4 CorTLY WTH BT (5 PR iT0 F T Beae S S e oy e
ETORMGENECHANICAL s ErE RV EITT ORD PRIDR TO THE GOMMENCEMENT OF GENBTRUCTION,
TETAL e EEYTS

QCOUPANSTY LOAD AS PER TABLE 14417 NEPAL (1213 N4 DIY
FUNGTION OF SPACE 8QFT REQUIRED TOTAL

ENTRTAVAITING (FER NFPAIR! 12112 294 3 Bl
RESTROOMAMALL/BUSINESS AREAS 1327 @ 1302
BANCTUARYT (ABSEMBLY WQ FIXED BEATSJAl4 "F NET 273.43

..... TR -y - -

SITE PlLAN NOTES:

1 FEFER TO THE RECORDED FLAT FOR INFORMATION RELATED TO THIS
FROFERTT.

2 REFER 10 LEGAL DESCRIETION FOR 8ITE GEOMETRT, BOWRNDARIES,
SLEVATIONS AND LOCATICN OF EXISTING STRIGTURE

3 FIELD VERIFT ALL DIMENSICNS PRICR TO CEMMENC EHE"T OF LORK [F ANT
DIBCREPANCY ARISES FLEASE NOTIFY THE ARCHITEGT IMMEDIATELY AND
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OR CONTIMUATION WiHH THE Womre N GUESTION

4 GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VISIT BITE FRIOR TO BIDDING AND VERIFT ALl
EXIBT NG CONDITIONS.

B ENERAL CONTRACTOR TO YERFY ALL LOCATIONS OF SEUER, LIATER AND
ELEGYRICA. CONNECTIONS BEFORE BIDDING.

THE BITE PLAN HEREIN |$ NOT TO BE LEED FOR LATCUT PURPOSES PRIOR 1O
A BURVEY CF THE PROFPERTT 1 ALL DIMERSIONS 4 TIHS ARE VERIFED, TMI&
SITE FLAN 18 INTENDED TO 8HOW THE CONFIGURATICN AND AFTPROXIMA]
LOGATION OF THE NEW BTRUCTURE, THE CONTRACTOR 8HALL \rﬁRIFI‘ EXIST!NG
CCNDITIONS AND THAT THESE CONDITIOND ARE SUITABLE POR THE PROPOBED
LoRC A REGISTERED LAND YOR SHALL VERIFY THAT THE STRUCTURE 19
N COHPLIANCE WITH ALL BETESACKS A8 NOTED AND I8 FREE

ENCROACHMENT INTO ANY EASEMENTS OR BETBACKS,

UNDER NO CIRCIMETANCES SHALL &MY PART OF THE MAN STRICTURE BE
CONBTRUCTED WITHIN THE BETBACKS. ARCHITECT 8HALL BE NOTFIED OF ANT
DISCREPANCIES OR POTENTIAL ENCROACHENTS. IN-3ITE DESIGN SRoUP
AND/OR ARCHITECT MAKE NO REPRESSNTATIONS OR GUARANTEES A8 To
INFORMATION REFLECTED HEREON FERTA\NTNG TO THE LOCATION OF
STRUCTURE®, DIMENSIONS OF PROPERTY, SETEIACK, LINES, RIGHT OF WATS AND
EABEMENTS, &UCH NFORMATION INCLUSING SETSACKS 8HALL BE VERFED 27
THE BURYEYTOR 4ND THE CONTRACTOR

BITE TO BE FILLED N AGGORIZANGE WTH THE BRCIARD COUNTT

FEMA FLOCD CRITERIA ELEVATION OR AN ELEVATICN NDT LEﬁﬁ THAN "
ABOVE THE APPROVED GROUN CF THE ROAD FRONTING =TT,
LOT WLL B GRADED 80 A8 TO PREVENT DIRECT OVER‘LAND DISCHARGE
OF STORM WATER ONTC ARJACENT PROFPERTYT

ANT DAMASE TO BXISTING [FRQATION BYBTER SN GLTY ROUL AND/OR
FLANT MATERIAL BELON. MG TO THE GITY OF HOLLYIWGROD A8 4 RESULT
CF CONTRACTOR'S OPERATINNG AND CONSTRUCTION, BHALL BE
REPAIRED OR REPLACED .} "HE EQUNMALENT OR BETTER GRADE, A8
APPROVED BY THE CITY G- HOLLTIROR AND SHALL BE THE BOLE
RESPCNSIBILITY OF THE DE' ELOFER/GINER,

CONTRACTOR TO FROVIDE COUNTY Uy CERTIFIED COMPACTICN REFPORT
BEFORE NBPECTION AS FER BELC, R44D44

‘:’L iFE'OT BURVEY 16 REQUIRED SHOMING LOCATION AND ELEVATICON OF

GOIL TREATMENT FOR PROTECTION AGAINST TERMITES BHALL BE
SUBMITTED T2 BUILDING DEPT. FROM A MATICNAL PEST CONTROL ABBOC,
DEFORE CONCRETE CAN BE POURED 8EC. FRLC, R31@ TERMITE PEST
CONTROL TO COMPLY WFBLC, SECT K5I8

Soll STATEMENT

A COMPLETE GECTECHNICAL EVALUATION HAS BEEN COMPLETED BY
SPECIALTY ENGIMNEERING CONBULTANTS FOR THIS BITE, A COPT OF THE
REPORT SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH THESE DOCUMENTS.
LANROSCAPE NOTES:
clTr LANDBCAPE REVIEI.I.ER lU\LL BE NOTIFIED FRICR TG ANT CHAMGES N
APPROVED LANDSCAFE M, ALR, 8EE LANDBCAFE FLAN FOR
ApDirional NOTEB AN DETAIL.S ALL MECH, RQUIFHENT TQ BE HIDREN
BY sHRUBS

FROVIDE TREES TO COMPLY WOEITYT oF HOLLYooD allDELRNES.
FLEASE BEE SURVEYT FOR LOCATION AND SFPECIES OF EXISTING TREES.
AT TREES/FALMA TO BE REMOVED B8HALL BE REFLACED WITH
EQUIVALENT TREES AND TO BE ABOVE MINFUM 8ITE CODE,

GREEN BUILDING ¢

THIE PROJECT SHALL MEET THE MINIMUM REGUIFED: FOR MANDATORY
GREEN BUILING PRACTICES AS FER CITY CF HOLLYWOOD ORD
&-201-26 CHAPTER [BL 8EE 8ITE FLAN AND FLoom FLAN FOR
ADDITIMAL DTLES.

leSlTE
DESIGN
GROUP INC

1609 RODMAN STREET
HOLLYWOQOD, FLORIDA 33020
AADBOO1TEE

B854 921 5333

FAX 954 821 6769
PRGJECT COORDINATOR:
ANNIE GARRUTHERS
GGG 1511058
ARCHITECT

SAMUEL R. UCCELLD

SEAL

| STATE OF FLORIDALIGENSE o AR-0018907

NEW LIFE PENTECOSTAI
P CHURCH MIRACLE
| CENTER

ADDRESS:
6138 VAN BUREN STREET
HOLLYWGCD, FL

REYISIONS

JNE-6-l

SUBMITTAL TO
TECHNICAL ADVISORY
GOMMITIEE

SEPT-I2-1
RESUBMITTAL TO
TECHNICAL ADYISORY
COMMITTEE

NOV-4-11
TECGHNIGAL ADVISORY
COMMITTEE SIGN OFF
DEC-&-1

DRB SUBMITTAL

Date Of Issue
DREC-8-1i
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SURVEYOR'S REPORT :

1. MAP OF BOUNDARY SURVEY FOR PROPERTY:

8130 6136 VAN BUREN STREET, HOLLYWQOD, FLORIDA 33023

14 ANGHOR 2, LEGAL DESCRIPTION :

Lots 26, 26, and 27 of "LYNDON PARK SUBDIVISION"; acearding to the Plat Thereof 2s Recordad In Plat Book 29 at Page 25; of the
Public Record of BROWARD County, Florida,

2.1 FOLIO NUMBER:  £14113180260

s AR 3. CERTIVTO: NEVY | IFE PENTECOSTAL CHURGH

MIRACLE CENTER, INC.

4. SOURCES OF DATA ( VERTICAL CONTROL):

I3
=
=
2
-
in
LCT 28 e
{Fb. 25, P3. 25) g
z
075
=
o
FRAIL (MO D)4
okt 1
E]
g | |
Fesos Gfers

%ﬁ{g&w.ﬁ? c?’%dmé-
12149 Shecilan Steeey
Cospes City, Florida 23076

Salere LI 2000 sl 430 §3-1206
TO1 REGTINA BOBO-JRCHSUN

ffy Lots 25, 26 & 27, LYMOOK PARK, PLAT BOCK 29, PAGELS
PUBLIC KEOCADS OF BROWMRD COUNTY, ELORIDA

Laar Ha. Bobo-Jaokson:

b your reguast, I hava osamined Che pitle ko the Eolloving
describad proparty situated Ln Broward Councy, Flogida:

Lot3 25, 26 AND 27, of LYHDON PARK, actording
to the Plat therwof, reaordsd in Plat Book 29,
paga 25 of the Publio Wegords of Bzowaxd County,
¥Lorida

Avcarding to entries appeacing & Atiecneys Titlae Insuranoe Fund
Tnc. Computer EBrinteut ceccified from the ariglaal platblpg to
Harch 13, 2050

I 3m of the gpimion that, subjact to the qualifications to be
sct out, fee aimple titlo te the propecey Ls vested Int

HEW LIFE PENYACOSTAL CHRURCH, s Florida nob for mrofit
corparation

tree and clear of all snounbrancas, save .and except:

1. Morcgage in favor of WACIOVIA BAHK, M.A.. rodorded ir
Q.R. Book 13723, page 1013 OF THE Public Recoxds &f Broward
Coutny, Floxida.

2,  Rights or claies of parties ipn poss2saion not shown by
the publlc racords

3. Easements ar eldlwy of eavements, not shown by tha public
roaords.
4. Eneroachmente, ovarlaps, boundacy line disputes or Obhsc
1d

malters  which wou be discinsed by an  accurete  sucvey or
inspeccion of rhe premises,

a-ou-v:-—-t—xrq—n(—xﬂ—*—l-ﬁ—“ﬁqm—"—ﬁ—«—v—!-—l—\‘ﬂ" —t

pum——————— e e

P T8 B3eAB T 192,97

TITLL CRINION
HEW LIFE PENTACOSTAL CHORCI
PAGE. TiQ

5. Aoy lien, or right to a liem, for service labor, or
matevial beretofore or bereafrer furnished, lmposed by law and not
shown by the pablic recosda,

6, Any adverse claim ho any poction of said land which has
been crezled by actlficial weang or has accreted to any such
porsion se created and rlparisn cights, LE any.

1. Taxoe or speclal assessments which are not shown as
existing liens by the public recorda,

&, bny lien provided by Chapter 159, Florids Statutes. in
faver of any olty, town, village or port authorlty For unpald
aervice charges for service by any wakter syatems, sewer systems or
gaa systems sezvlng the lands described herein.

9. Liabiiity for monicipal improvemerts made, authorizad or
pending but nok assessed.

13, Restriztiors, conditions, reservationa, sagements ard
other matuers appearing on tha Plat.

Bnal property tawee FOR 2010,

Submitted:

; . Spink
orlda Bar Mo, 165391
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD

The Eoregoing Instrument was ackaowledged before me Lhiy 757
day of March, 2010, by ROGUGER =, SP[)I\E\. whu s personally kneed ic
7

This is hased nn the latest f1 .2 E Ranort datad March 25. 2046 and neaduead by Tha § 2w

o | . Flood information Based on the Flood Insurance Rate Map of the Faderal Emergent Management Agency. (NGVD 1929)
TRAGT 14 - o FLRM. date | Fiood Zone: | Base elevation: | Communily: | PanelNo. | Suffic | B used: 0086 (13-5147)
LYNDON BSTATES {No o 10-02-1997 X NIA 125113 0312 F Elevaflan: 9.445' [NGVD 29]
(UNRECORDED) 5. LIMITATIONS :

- Since o othor Injrmatian alhar than wha Is clted In the Saurces of Data ware furnished, lhe CienlIs heretry advisad that Ihere mey ba legat resirflions on the Subject
Praparty thal ara not shown on hs Survey Map or contalned within itils Separt that may ba found In tha Publlc Records of Miami-Oade Counly, or e records of any ofter
public and privata endllies as Ihelr jurisdictions may appesr,

- Land ahiown heraon were aot ahsu:scbed!ur eamments andfor fight-cf-way of record axcept a3 shown on the Racord Plalif any,

- The Surveyor mekes no or i the Subilest Praperly by any entitie or individual who may apgear of prblic rmeord,

- No extcavallon ar datennination was made as lo how the Subjee! Proparly is asrved gy ublides.

- ta Impravaments ward lncatad athar than (hase shown.

- Mo updergr andlor utiifes yane locelod or shown hevaan,

~ Thia notlea Is raqulrad by the 'Mlnfmum Technical Slanderds for Land Survsying in the State of Florkde”, prsiant to Rule 61917-8 of the Marida Adminlsiraliva Cede.
Hotlee 3s hereby ghven thal Sunshine State One Cal of Florkda, Ing, et be contackad at 14304324770 ot least 48 hours I ady [
demoltion solivlty wiflr, upon, abutling or adjacenit to he Sudject Property. This actica is gven in campllanca with te "Undergound Fm%mmmmwmnn am WA W

Safely AP, purauanl 1o Chapler 556, 101111 of the Florida Stafules, ) DS BHEE 9] SR WK
mi cAcH B 18] o W
ABREVATIONS AND LEGEND: AL, =PONT OF BERENG [H #= conomeren e O DK FERE — TREAG SR
W PLLE. wPONT OF COMEMCELENT . — 0 FNE P
o 'ﬁ‘mﬁm [ =HOMET LN PRE =PONT OF PEVRSE CURKINE @Iﬁlﬂ'ﬂ NEAL @ FENE Lo s
b NI, RAKE WL PRI =PONT OF RTTRGG WMAEHT [ et .00t T e
0K ~0RLL HIE AR =N, & (G BI =PONT OF TR %
DME, =M & WNTINGE (oYM OETEETC YEEL BAM & =008 R LN
SN T i G El 2107RG By
0, +RNCHRET =CHEREN VY T R R cRMAND 1] ELEPoHE 80 LNTERCREY BN
P <R RN PR P8 ~PAT BO0K R 5L =3 OF W LN o
MmN g A L Bl m ex
=R PEC ~POMT {F CIPOLME Cooage ~SECNN R CNRETE PONER POLE
LEAY-AGEST QDR FEIN PP —ERMEET T e
HE PL/ =FROPENTY LN W, TS Wi RID PEER POLE

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE :

I hereidy cerflfy: That lhls *Boundary and Topographic Survay" and Rapudt tesulting thereform was parformed under ny direction and 13 Ifua sad cofect lo the basl
of my knoviledye and bellef and further, thal said "Boundary and Topograghlc Survey* meets tha Intent of lha a ppl!cahia pravisiens of he “Minimum Technical

Slandards for Land Surveying in Ihe State of Florda’, pursuant to Rula 81y 17-8 of the Flodda Admi Coda h lov, Chaplsr 472027 ol lhe
Florida Slatutas,
By: . NOTKCE: Nol valid withoul he signature wnd orgine!
Migua! ﬁaray raised seal of a Florlda Llcens.d & syor aad
I'refessional Surveyor and Mapper :;Iﬂpp:;.;\ddilionwdoiallnmihﬁunevhhmmt'ld
Mo, 6592 State of Florida chorh o oar e o sigln: =5t o prki

without to written conserd of e * gring pany.

I wimur s amamna  res .
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TP PARRING
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NEW ONE STORY
CHURCH BUILDING

BE, ELEVATICN o #'-1@" Naviz OR I8
ABOVE CROUN CF THE ROAD
WHICHEVER 18 HIGHER. (8RR ALSO
NOTE O 8HT A-2l)

FF. ELEVATION NOTED A9 &'-2" DATUM
N OTHER DRAVINGS
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FARSIG G pARKING

SETBACKS
LAMDSCAPE
BUFFER

NEW BIKE RAGK, TO
COMPELY W CHAFTER (81152
C1} BEE DTL 2 &HT &P-i4

1 id

0 EXTERIOR GRADE LIGHT FIXTURES
SHALL BE PROVIDED UTH A
PRAXIMUM B FOOT CANDLE AT

Y LINE® ADJACENT TO
RESIDENTIALLY ZONED LAND. 2EE
SITE LIGHTING DUlkGe FOR DTLS.

~M—_(ch5;|7

-
(5}
HHC PARKING BPACE. 628 DL 2

g o b

,,—-:’— LANDSCAPE AREA SEE
LAKDECAPE PLAN FOR PTLS AN
E ELANTING.

N

NG CURE SEE DTLE
Sl DuGe

[T MNEW ASPHALT DRIVEWAT 8RR BTL
B/3°-13 AND CivIL DULGS FOR

— ADDITIENAL BTLS. ALL PARKING
LOTS MUST MEET LDR STANDARDS.

L= ALL PRIVATE AND/OR PUBLIC

= STREETS MUST MEET LDR.

HANDIC AP AGCERGIBLE BUILDIN&
ENTRY & ENTRAMCE DOOR T
= CorPLY WFBC 2221 N1-4)2, II 43
4 11-4.4. ACCESS|IBLE ROUTE NOT

TO EXCEED 122 SL.oPE, SEE DTL

BUILDING SETBACK

FERY

y L6°801=Y0)
£8°69=]

& SHT &P-14

FROVIDE g108 Sics,
L~ TERMOPLASTIC $1OF BARS AND
THRRMOPLASTIC  DISECTIONAL

ARROUS AT THE EGRESS\ACCESS
PAOINT CONFORM TO MANUAL ON
UNIFGRM TRAFFC CONTRAL AND
BROWARD COUNTT Ti C ENG
DIV BTANDARDS

Jd

1) AVADINYA 6 /

:00°00}=Y/

S INIWaAYL
Tibiei

M Qfrcuar IiamEes/

LDROP  CURE
AVEPENT, FROVIDE 15 SIGHT‘
ANGLE A8 NOTED AT EDGE OF

h @Q\ FPAVEMENT

MIN 26" WIDE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

PEDESTRIAN 8IDEWALK To
SULDING ENTRANCE TO COMPLY
WFBC SECT B-43

MANTAIN LinNg OF BlGHT
TRIANGLE FOR YEHICULAR
VISEZILITY BETWEEN 2°-&" AND &'
ABOVE PAVEMENT AS FER FDOT
INDEX B4, CH 15, NO FENCE,
WALL, HEDGE TREE STRUCTUE OR
PARKING SPACE BHALL
CEBBTRICT A REQ CLEAR 2B
SIGHT TRIANGLE

NOTES
ALL EXIBTING BUILDINGS AND STRICTURES OTHER THAN FREE
STANDING PERIMETER WALLS SHALL BE DEMOLISHED

UNDERGROUND U‘I’IL\TY !NFOH“YAT\ON 18 TAKEN FREIM THE BEST
AVAILABLE 8CURCES, BAT SHGULD BE VERIFED BY THE
CONTRASTOR IN THE FIELD WITH THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY AGENCT
PRIOR TO COM-ENCEMENT OF ANT WORKL

EXISTING UTILITT LiNE® OTHER THAN THOSE INDICATED N THIg
AWM WARNECD TO

LL
POBEIELE INVESTIGATION AS TO POSBIBLE UNMARKED UTILITT LINES,

OTHER FERMITS MAY BE REQURED INCLUPING FENCE, DEMOLITION,

PAVING, GRADING, CURBING, 8ITE LIGHTING, IRRIGATION, ANL

DRIVEWAT, FOOT, 8RALMD, AND/OR TREES T BE RELOCATED OR
OVEDR.

ALL AFPLICABLE FEDERAL, 8TATE, COUNTT, DRAINAGE DISTRICT
AND CITT FERHITS FOR CONSTRUCTIEN OF PAVING, GRADING,
DRAINAGE, WATER AND SANITART SEWER 6HALL PE CRTAINED
PRIOR TO CONSTRICTICN A8 REQRED,

ALL PLANG SUBMITTED FOR PERMITTED 8HALL MEET THE CITT'®
CODES AND THE APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES N EFFECT AT THE
TiHE oF PERMIT 4PPLICATICN AND 8HALL IN TE ALL
GOHDITIONS OF APPROYVAL A8 LISTED N THE DEVELOFMENT ORDER
AND APFROYED BY THE CITY CatTIBSioh.

TS ROLL TYEE DUMPETERS SHALL BE PROVIDED NSIDE
STRUICTURE WHERE NOTED ON 8ITE FLAN

HA20 MDICATES BEXIBTING GRADE ELEVATION
4 ANLHOR CROUIN OF ROAD

~,
INDICATHS PROPOSED FINAL GRADE ELEVATIONS 8EE Clvil.,

THE 2ITH WAS DESIGNED TO DISPOSE OF ANT ORIGHNATING
RANWATER OR OTHER LIQUID WASTE, IT SHALL NOT BE PI8FPOSED
OF OR FLOW ACROSS ANT ADJOINING PROPERTY OR SIDEWALK,
EITHER FUBLIC OR PRIVATE BUT 8HALL BE DISFPOSED OF iN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA BULDING CODE. M MO CASE
SHOULD ANT BERMING, MOUNDING, OR FEGRADING IMPREDE THE
FLOW OF WATER TO OR [N THE SWALES N THE YARIOUS EASEMENTS,
OEE ORIGINAL PERMIT PLANG FOR DETAILS

INSITE
DESIGN
GROUP INC

1608 RODMAN STREET
HOLLYWQOD, FLORIGA 33020
AADBO01T58

954 921 5333

FAX 954 B21 6769 .
PROJECT COCRDINATOR:
ANNIE CARRUTHERS

CGG 1514048

ARCHITECT

SAMUEL R, UCCELLO

2 | SITE PLAN NOTES

arMBcl. REFREIENTING THE ACCHESIBLE ROUTE (FATH OF TRAVEL?

T& AND FROM

EMNTRANCE, MIN CLEAR WIDTH SHALL BE 3& [NCHES EXCEPT AT ClURE

RAMPS THAT ARE PART OF A REQURED MEANS OF BEGRESS WHICH
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 44 INCHES, ROUTE & DESIGNED 1M

ACCORDANCE WITH 2221 FB&G, SECTION [1-4.2 AND 1l-4.6.

THE ACCEBSIBLE PARKING B8FACE TO THE ACCEBBIELE

3 | ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

SEAL

ING:

BIATE OF FLORIDA LIGENSE o AR-0015397

ZONING DISTRICT

C-2 MEDIUM DENSITT CFRICE ISTRICT
FEMA FLOOL ZONE: ZONE -2

CF I-ATE DESXER,
PARKING SEerivsr
™ s CONTACTOR FMET CHECK,
oo CITY OF HOLLYWOOD PARKING REGUIREMENTS "I“’W":r"m"g:,},“._!‘%m R0
o [ ol 4
Ly
ASEEFELYY
AREA OF BPACE] | SPACE FOREVERT 60 8F | 1212 0 SANCIARY /60 1 | 3106 SFACES
AvAlTléan FOR] 328 8PACES .
s Fp————— L sy R LT NEW LIFE PENTECOSTA
LTt SPACES CHURCH MIRACLE
| T, 255 ERACES CENTER
RECUIRED HIN FROVIDED
TOTAL PARKING REGUIRED  [/6@ S8F SEATING PLUS WB28F oF OFFICE
TYFRIGAL PARKING SPACES 32 SPACES 26 SPACES
HC PARIING 2 BPACES 2 BRACE
CROSS PARKING AGREEMENT & SPACE
TOTAL PARKING 34 GRACES 34 BRACES
LOARING SFACE @ BPACES

+ CUNER BHALL EUBMIT A CROSB6 PARKING AGREETIENT FOR 4 MiMUH
& ADDITIOMAL PARKING 6PACES.

MISC OFEN SPACE 121344 8F | 4lo%

BETEACKS il REGUIFED HiN PROVIDED
ERCNT-NOFTH 100 102" ADDRESS;

_8IpE-EAST 10'-2* 20'-2" 6136 VAN BUREM STREET
3IDE-URAT 2" 10 HOLLYWOOD, FL
REAR-BCMTH oo ot .

HEIGHT B2 2" (4 STORIEPIE 5" (GHE STORYS ONS

AREA (BUILDING) TABULATIONS Ei“gt“u
COVERED TEm:IcE: 3 i-:?lé; SUBMITTAL TO
TOTAL BAUARE FOOTAGE/LOT COVERAGE BN F gl(i)imggréléADViSORY
SITE CALCULATION REGUIRED | PROVIDED v or o B SEC -1l
LOT COVERAGE (BLDG FOOTPRINBA% (MATIB]  ap1m o | B5I% RESUBMITTAL TO

[ FARKINGAUAKIUATE/5 A58 IEET EL LA TECHNICAL ADVISORY
L ANDSEAPINGAERIOUS AREA | NG FIN SABBAL CF_ ATB %

COMMITTEE
NET LAND AREA (NOT INCL. 8TREET) D03 a¢ [ |
NOV-4-|
ey Fecinep _ TROVIDED % I‘:; :’:ﬁ TECHNICAL ADVISORY
[ QTFR] 385 OF
VEHICULAR UBE AREA| 13,032 &F B2.1T% COMMITTER SIGN OFF
DEC-8-i
LANPECAPE BURFER 47 BF DRB SUBMITTAL

BAGED ON LATEST Q4 E REPORT
AZ SUBMITTED  TO  TECHNICAL
ADVISORT COMMITTRE.

PERVIOUS N vilh,  35% OF vUA (35555 o) 5443 & 30 4% (P
TOTAL PERVIGUS 41844 BF I
MNET LANC ARBA (NOT|INCE. STREET? ABE2S B

4 | TABULAR SUMMARY

BASED ON A SURVEY PLAN

BT THOMAS J. KELLEY SURVETORS:

LOTS 28, 76, AMD 271 LTHDON PARK, ACCORDING YO THE
PLAY THEREGE A% RECORDING IN FLAT 800K 29 PAGE
oF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF

FAMAALATANEY N D RS [l B N o B T o WY

Cata Of Issue
DEC-g-Il

CITE DI il




- COPELY WITH ALL AFPLICABLE LOCAL, BTATE AND FEDERAL BUIDLING CODES,
CETED N A VISIBLE FLACE AT ALL TIMES,

' B AND SQUIFHENT UTILIZED IN THE| PROJECT eHal L BiE NSTALLED N BTRICT
[ THE MANFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND BRECIFICATIONS.

| PROJEET BHALL COMFORM TO BTANDARDE FUBLISHED BT RECOGNIZED
| 2 INDUSTRY CRGANIZATIONS.

' . BE REGFONSIBLE FOR \‘15ITING: THE BITE FRIOR TO BIDRINZ AND FAM LI ARIZING
| <IBTING CONDITIONS AFFECTING THE WORK, INGLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED T PRIVATE
&, ON AND OFF 815, ACCERS F&OADS LIMTEHUA‘T’B AND OTHER SUFPORT FACILITIES.

| RIFY LOCATION OF ALL ELECTRJCAL. WATER, GAB, SEPTIC TANK, &R ANY OTHER
NTERED DURING CongtRUCTICH

NOTIFY ARGHITECT IMMEDIATELY OFf ANT UNEXFECTED OR UNIKNOUR CONDI
I PRAINGS AND CONTRACTO DEUCHENTS, 4NT ERRORS COR G‘ﬂ%[ONS ON THE
P FRIOR TO PROCGEEDING WTH WORK, GR SHOF RABRICATION,

| - NOTFY ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION ERICR TO BIDDING OF ANY DISCREFANCIES
3 J'UEAL., MECHANICAL, 8TRUCTU FLUMBING AND ELESTRICAL DRAUINGS. ANT

! %Déﬂ?ﬁﬂimbm SHALL 2E INTERPRETED A5 I [T WAS BID BASED ON THE

= [}

| NECONTRACTORS BHAJ.L BEVIEW ALL THE CONTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND

| P 6SUR ALL REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION (RFL) PRIOR TO THE AIARDING op THE
el \ML Cf..:l\-l'E‘LR THE CONTRACTOI2 AVARDED CANNOT BE USED A3 4 BASE EOR A
DELATYT

3TAIN WRITTEN AFFROVAL FROM OINER: OR ARCHTIECT PRIOR TO ANY CHANGES OR
NTRACT DOCUMENTS.

TANGES WILL ASSUIMPTIONS BY THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR
E&TGNI.IIEHN ENT OR AFFROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER UNLE&S THERE &
. BT Tl

- . PREPARE AND MAINTAN ALL CONSTRICTION AREAS, AB WELL 48 SURROUNDING
515 OR HAZARD S EQUIFTENT.
BE RESFONAIBLE FOR THE REFAIR AND/OR THE REFLACEFENT OF ANT EQUIRMENT
SONBTRUCTION OR.CLEAN-UR. CONSTRUCTION FPERSONNEL B8HALL, BR CONFINED: TO THE
ﬁﬂJcTIGN ARRA ALL OBHA REGILATIONS FOR CONSTRUSTICN AREAS sHALL BE

TO B 8CALED. DIMENSINGS 8HALL BE FOLLOUED. CONTRACTOR BHALL CONTACT
#NT CLARFICATION OR DIMENSIONS REGUIRED AND ARE NOT FROVIDED INT HE

B BASED ON NOHINAL BIZES OF MEMBERS AND ARE GIVEN TO THE CUTER FACE OF
'ra FACE OR FiNIgH MATERIAL LNLESS OTHERUSE NOTED ON DRAWINGS,

BHIT 8HOP DRAUINGS FOR APFROVAL BEFORE COMMENCING FABRICATION AND/OR
= APPLICADLE ITEM8 OF CONSTRUGTIN, ALl 8HOP DRAMJNE: D\HENB'TION& EHALL BE
/IELED AND APPROVED BY CONTRACTOR BEFORE 8US LETE 2HOP
' ING BUREICIENT ibFOmAT\Ql WILL B REfURNED EUJTHGUT ﬁEVIELI.I. SPECIALTY
DRAUNES SMALL BE SIGNED AND SEALED BY A FLORIDA REGISTERED

INBER,

HALL 2E AUARE THAT SPECIFIC FIRE RATED SEPARATICN WITHIN THE BUILSNGS
REQUIRED BY CODE, THE USE oF SPECIFIC MATERIALS AMND COMBMNATICNS OF

RS RATED ACSEMPILYS A8 CALLED FOR ON THE DRAWNGS AND eﬁchlCATIGN& ARE
2 ACHEIVING THORE REGUIRED FIRE GEPARATION. IT BHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'®
VERIFT THAT THE CHANSE IN HATERIAL THAT ARE REQUEETED BY CR MALE BT THE
R (T8 BUBCONTRACTORS, FROM THOSE MATERIALS DRAN OR SPECIFIED, DOES NOT
oR LESSEN THE RECUIRED FIRE RATED CEONBTRUCTION OR ASBEMBLY,

ATED TO HAVE A 8PECIFIC HOURLY RIRE RATING THIS BHALL BE TAKEN A THE

INCLUG NC: PLYLOQD WHICH 18 CONCEALED WITHIN WALLS OR GRILGINS OR USED FOR
OR CEILINGS MUCH EE FIRE EETARDANT_. FRESSURE TREATED WOOD AND MUST BE
TACT WITHI CONCRETE OR MASONRT.

3B SLEEVED THROUGH SLAB, CONTRAGTOR To FILLY 8EAL SPACE ARCUND PIFES
PPROVED FIFEE FcESISTi\d-'. THERMAFIBER" Gl A% FIBER BAFING INSUL.AT\ON Ad
“Us G C. COMPLYING WITH ASTH E-1I9 OR APFPROVED &

Duﬁl—lﬁ FIﬁEATED WALLS &R FLOOR STBTEM SHALL 85 PEOTEGI‘ED A.E TO MANTAIN
[t SAID

APPLICABLE TOBIE 2-HOUR RATED WITHOUT EXCERTION, U DESKGN NO U-525 OR
2 AND 2HALL CONTINUE A% BUGH TO UNDERSIDE oF ROCH o FLOOR STRICTURAL

TOF. SHALL BE REBFCONSIBLE FOR CGORDINJ\T\ON OF ELEGTRICAL BOXSE WTH
ERER AMD ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRAL!

BT A MIMIMUM OF FIVE (B2 8ET8 GF COMFLETE 8HOR DRAU INES OR AS BUEMITTLAS

[FORE COMMENCING FABRICATION AND/CR INSTALLATION CF ALL AFPLICABLE ITEM®

L RE-REVIEW BY ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER REQUIRED BT SUSMITTAL NOT EVALUATED
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PAID FOR BY THE CONTRACTOR o HoURL T

CHITECT CONTRAGT FOR SERVICES FOR THE PROJECT,

22. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE CONTRACTED ALL BUBGCONTRACTORS ANDG VENSORS
OF CONSTRUCTICN.  ALL 8HOR DRAUINGS SHALL BE GUBMITTED BY THE
GONTRAGTOR ND LATER THAN 20 DATS AFTER THE START DATE OF CONSTRUCTION.

FRICR TO THE

28, CONTRACTOR 7O RURNIZH AND INBTALL ALL METAL AND BGOD BLOCKING REGUIRER FOR ALL
WALL MOUNTED OR BRAZED FIXTURES, MILLWCRK, BHELVES, BWTHROGH FIXTUREE AND BATHROSM
ACCESSORIEE OR BT OTHER ITEME PEBCRIBED IN INTERIGR DESIGH AND ARCHTECTURAL

24, CONTRACTOR TC FROVIDE CONTINUGUS Lod

5 ING AT ALL INTERIOR PARTITIEN
INSTALLATION OF BASE BOARDS.
EOARDE,

D BLOCK
COORPINATION PLASEMENT HRKHTS WITH LOCATION OF BASE

25, FOR ALL BATHROOMS PROVIDE BOOD BLOCKING 1N SHOWERS AND BEHIND TOILETS FOR GRAS
BARS AS RECUIRED,

2e, N ADDITION TO WalL TYPES SHOUN ON FLANS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER 1O THE ROOM
FINI%&CHEDULE \NTE‘PJOR ELEVATIONS ANR DETAILS FOR ADRITIONAL MFORMATIEN REGARIDNS
FIMI: 8

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL AND ELECTR\CAL CONTRACTORS THE
ROCATION OF ALL ACCESS PANELS 50 A% TO ALLOW FOR PROPER EqUI ACCESSIBILITY,
MANTENANCE AND/OR FOR FROFER OPERATION CR THE BUIJ_D\NG BYBTEME. THE OMISSION CF ANY
FANHLE DOEB NOT RELIBVE THE CONTRACTOR GF THE REEFGHEIBLILITY FROM
FROVIDING AND INBTALLING SUCH FANELE OR DooRs.

28, CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ACCESS FANELE FOR ALL &40 FIRE DAMEERS,

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL MANT ALL ViBIBLE BURFACES OF FACTORT FRIMED OR PACTERY PAINT
FINIEHED SGUIFMENT, A/C GRILLS OR REGISTERS, COVERS ETC, UNLESS SPECRICALLYT NOTED
OTHERWIBE VERIFT 4ND COORDINATE COLORS UITH NTERICR DEBKGNER, ARCHITECT OR CUMER.

BEFCTRE INSTALLATION, THE CONTRAGTOR SWALL COORISINATE WTH THE ARCHITEST THE EXACT
20, f‘IOUNT\N& LG%A’FFIIW OF ALl BWTCHES, WALL RECEFTACLES, FLUGE, THERMOBTATE SN GTHER
WALL MEUNTE XTURES.

ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR JOINTE BRTUEEN Di&&iH\LAR FHATERIALS OR FINISHED BHALL RECEIVE
3L A BE.AD OF CAULKING TO MATCH COLOR OF ADJACENT BURFACE, COORD INATE COLORS WITH
ARCHITECT OR CUNER.

32, CONTRACTOR 6HALL BE FESEONSIELE FOR REMOVING ALL DEBRIS AND CONSTRUICTION MATERIAL
FROM THE SITE, CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSC BE RESFCNGIBLE FOR PROPERLYT CLEANING AL
Avan.a PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEIPTANCE BY THE CUNER INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ISJ\NDOLIB
STCREFRONT, FLOORS, CARFETS, M4l L8, DOORS BTC.

33, UPON COMPLETION OF THI& FROJECT, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR BHALL GIVE THE CUNER A

CONBTRLK: N PROGREBSES, 8. LPod

CONTRACTOR &H, TGBUE AN %A8-BUILT" 85T OF DRAINGS AND DOCUMENTE TO THE CUNER,
ALCHG WRTH AN SFRIDAVIT CERTIETING THAT TO THE BEST off His KNCULEDGE AND BELEF THESE
"AB-BUILTY DRAWNES AND: DOCUMENTS UBRE USED IN THE CONSTRUSTION ©F THIB PROEST AND
REFLECT THE "AS-BUILTY CONDITICNS,

54, THE CONTRACTOR AND ALL BUEBCONTRACTORE AND GUPPLIERS SHALL GRANT TO THE
CUHER/DEVELOPER AND INET]TUTIDNAL MORTGAGEE, IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF FITNEES 45 TC THE
IWORK, PERFORMED OR MATE

2B, COMPLETICN OF A BUILDNG OR: IMPROVEMENT MEANS FINAL COMPLETION OF CONBTﬁJCT\ON
" PINIEHING, AND RGUPPING OF THE BUILDING OR IMPROVEMENT ACCORDING TO THE FLANG AND
QFEGIFICA'T‘ION& AND THE CF A CERTIFICATE OF CCCURANCY FOoR THE ENTIRE EUJLDING
ENT G THE BQUIVALENT AMHORIZATION BY THE GOVERNENTAL BopY Hav
JUEfE:D\CTION THE WARRANTIES PROVIDER HEREIN SHALL INBURE TO THE BENEFIT OF THE QLI-NER
AND ITE SUCCESCOR TO THE BENEFT OF THE CUENR/CEVELOPER AND TO THE BENERT OF THE
INBTITUTIONAL MORTGAZRE,

3. PURSUANT TO THE AFFROVAL BY THE CITY GOMMIBBION AND ALL OTHER OUTSIDE A&ENGJE&. THE
FLANS FOR THIE PROVECT SHALL BE BUBIMITTED 72 THE BUILDING DIVIBION OF THE C
BO'TNTON PEACH FOR REVIEN AT THE TIME OF PERMIT ARPLICATION SUBMITTAL, THE F'LANS SHALL
INCORPORATE ALL THE COMDITIONG OF APPROVAL AS LISTED IN THE CEVELGRMENT ORDER AND
APPRYEDR BY THE CITY coMMISSion,

31, TWD INDEPENDENT SOLRGES OF WATER, 48 WELL A8 A LOOFED STSBTEM, MUST BE FROVIDED
DURING ALL PHASES OF CONBTRUCTICN. NO EXCEPTIONE TAKEN.

36. PVE MATERIAL SHALL NOT PERMITIED ON THRE GITYS WATER STSTEM. ALl LINES SHALL BE P,

39, CONSTRUICTICN ACTIVITY |18 REGULATED BY GITY CODE CHAFTER B4, CONTRACTOR SHALL
MAINTAN JOB 8ITE EROSICH AND BEDIMENTAHON CONTROL IN ACCORDANGE WITH FERMIT
COMDITIONS ANE APPLICABLE REGULATIONS,

4. PRIOR TO 18EUMNCE OF BUILDING FERMIT A STORMIATER FOLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SURPE)
SHALL B8 REQUIRED. THE SLFFF MUST BE MAINTAINED AT THE JOS SITE AT ALL TIMES, THE
BHALL CONTAMN EE‘E'AILED DESCRIPTIONS o BTRICTURSS,
CONTRO]

o URES, CONTACT
NANEB AND CR

MEABURES DEBIGNED TO REDUCE SEDIMENT AND STORMIATER

4. CoNBTRUCTION BITES AND OFERATEONE SHALL BIE REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN DURING AND: AFTER ALL
DEMOLITION CONSTRUCTION, VE.OH"IENT EXCAVATIDN DEUATERING, AND/OR ALTERATIGN
OPERATIONS BTRLUGTURAL N Net & T HANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMP'S) WITH THE
INTENT 70 REDUCE POLLUTANTS AND GEDHENT ™ BTOEHUATER RUNCFR,

AR CENDITICNING
AIR HANDLIMG WNIT
TERNATE

ALUMINGT

ABOVE FNIEH FLOCR

ANGLE

AT

ACCUSTICAL TILE
Inaicr

Architeet,
ACCERS P,

SEA;‘QHJO\&T
BLOCK NG
BOTTOM
BULDING
BRICK

B0 SIDES
BUILT UP ROCFNG

CEILING
CEILING JoigTs
CEMENT

CEM‘?GU%‘E
CHAMFES

DOURL |
DGUBLE FLATE
DooR

Do
PoiNEEOT
gIRM-ER

SPENSER
DAMP FROGFING MEMERANE DPM.
DRYWALL DU

LKz,
BD, / BRE.
BOT.
BLDG,

R

L5,
BUR.

ELECTRICAL ELEC
EXPANSION B
EACH EA.
ELEVATION ELEV/EL.
EGUAL =8
ExHAUsT ExH
EXPANSION JOINT EXP. JT,
EXTERIOR EXT
ETCETERA £1C,
FACE OF HASONRT Fou
FACE OF §TUD FO8.
FLORIDA BULDING CODE £BC.
FINISH FiN
EINISK FLOOR. FE
FiNiSH GRADE Ry

L ASHING: FLaHe
FLOOR FLR
FLOCR DRAN FD.
FLOOR JoISTE FLR J8T.
ﬁ.UOﬁEESCEiT FLUOR.

Ti
FIRE EXTINGUISHER EE.
FlRE EXTIN&IJ&O—ER CARINET F.&TC.
AR

FIELD VERFY (2
GRAR DAR [<]-%
GALVANIZED GALY,
GRADE GRD.
GYPAUM BOARD &R
cLASS GL.

HEADER HDR
e HT./ Hal, SELSGT STRICTURA
B e
HOLLol METAL Hr SHELS o PO
HARDICAS He. ALIDING 3438 b
HOT WATER Hu SLEPING CEILING
SrLABH
SHEATHING
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INFORMATION INOL EOAF DISFEN
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.
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STANDARD
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KNOCK, ot [
KNEE $PACE K&, SUEFENDED
LAMINATRE FLASTIC Lan. FlLés.
LOUvER Loy, TOILET PAFER DISFENGER
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LIGHT UEIGHT i L1 A,
MAGHINE BOLT MB. 1‘_'TF‘|C:- éﬁf SROOVE
100 TE
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I
o, ¢ IaE
m vy UNLESS NOTED OTHERW
MarBLE MaL
EWERORACWR Wéa VBT 18 B00E AR
MIECELL 4E Ut Hie VERTIOA
MABGHRT OPENING Ha. YINYL COMPOBITION TILE
NOT IN SONTRACT NI WARDROBE
T 10 SCALE Wi UATER CLOSET
T ARFLICEBLE VATERSROORIG
NIMBER K. UELEED Wi MESH
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ON CENTER ot WTout |
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PAR PR ALK
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POLND FER SGUARE NCH. P,
PRECGEIRE TREATED FT.
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FRECUT® BC.
PLASTER FLAS.
PANEL ENL
PRE ENGINEERED FREENG
FREFABRICATED FREFAS

PAFER TOUEL DISFENSER BT,

'PADIUS RAD.
RAF,
!ﬁdﬂ\l@ﬂ REQD
REVISIEN FEV.
REFRIGERATOR EEF
ROCF DRAIN R,
ROCHM B,
ROUGH SAIN RO/G
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5 {F
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HOLLYWOCD, FLORIDA 33020

3 | LOCATION PLAN 2N
SCALE = NTS.

AA26001758

954 921 5338

FAX 934 921 6769
PROJECT COORDINATOR:

CALL 4o Hexims BEFGRE YU Dka N ALGRIDA

™ THE LA
1-800-432-4770

CUNBHINE GTPATE £alEs CALL o FLORIDA N

ALL PROCUGCTS AND THEIR IN9TALLATION BPECIDIED N HESE DOCUMENTS SHALL

APPROVAL BY AND BE NG UNTH THE STANDARDS CF

CUALITY. PROTECTICN AND ©F AT LEAST CHE OF THE FOLLONNG
AGENCIES A8
ASTH - AERIGAH SOCIETY TESTRMG MATERIALS

B RITIITE
AFIPA - RERIAN ROREST £ PAFER A860CIATICH
Al - AERICAN NSTIUTE OF BTREL CONSTRUGTION
Al - LLSOPUICRE, NAITILTE
ALPB - FERRERVATIVES EUREAI
Abgl - AERKGAN NATIONAE, STANDARDS NETITUTE
AdMA - ARCHITECTURAL ADHMiH HAMFAC“ERQ ABBOGIATION.
DCPA - (MIAMI) DADE FMJU:T
FBC » FLORIDA BULDING CODE
Gh - TPEM’IM&OGIAT{N
1sc- LFE BAETY CODE
NER - NATIGHAL EvALIMTION BERVICE NS
NPA - NA‘I‘iDNAL FIRE FROTECTICH TATICN
KOS - TIOHAL PEBIEN EFECFIGAT!CN FOR WO CONSTRECTICN
CEA - OC-GUPATIQML SAFETY B TH ACT
&l - STEEL JOIBT WOTITUTE
TCA - TLE CONCIL oF AMERCH
UL - INDERIRIERS LABRATORIER
L2 B WARKOCK,

ANNIE CARRUTHERS
CGC 1511058
ARCHITECT

SAMUEL R. UCCELLO

SEAL

§ 9TATE OF FLORIDA 2IGENSE Ao AR, OM 6597

ADDRESS:
5136 VAN BUREN STREET
HOLLYWQOD, FL

REYISIONS

AL NOTES

2 | ABBREVIATIONS

PERFORMANCE
4 | STANDARDS

JIE 601
SUBMITTAL 7O
TECHNICAL ADVISORY

IPPLIERS OR INSTALLERS OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHALL SUBMIT
STION AND INSTALLATION DRAWINGS AND /OR FROGUCT LITERATURE
‘FOR THEIR RECORDS AND AFPPROVAL FRIOR TO THE FABRICATION
DRAUNGS FOR ENGINEERED PRODUCTS OR PRODUCTS OF 4

¥ NATURE BHALL BEAR THE SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF A FLORIDA
EER OR SHOW REFERENCE TO PRODUCT AFFROVAL BY THE

PRITY. ¥ THE ARCHITECT'S REVIEW OF SUCH DRAIINGS 13

T'6 CONTRACT OPTION), THEY SHALL BE SUBMITTED N

R 8UCH REVIEW 18 8CLELY FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE

| N THESE DOCUMENTS AND WITH THE INTENT OF THE DESIGN

RMECT. RESPONBIBILITY FOR THE ACCIRACT AND

4 OTHER TRADES A8 WELL AS THE FERFORMANCE OF THE FRODUCTS
PTH THE MANUFACTURER AND/OR THE GENERAL COMTRACTOR A%

R TC PERFOIRMANCE $TANDARDS FOR PRODUCT APPROVAL/COMPLIANCE.

REVIEWED AND APFROVED BY CITY,

1L WINDOWS, DOCRS AND HARDUARE

12, FIREFLACES

13, PLUMPING =ixmRes

M, ELECT. EGUIF 46D FIXTURES

16, APPLIANCES

M. FABRICATEL 3TAIRS

18, IRON QATES/ MIALS AHD
DFECORATIVE FINTIRES

HEADER KEYNOTE
WAL SECTIONS HE - DRAUNG HOTE (MpRER
SECTION MIFBERE 8EE 8HT 45 FOR CFEDULE

KETNOTE
SHEET MRMBER (WHERE SECTICH 16 DRAMN) @_ BRAIRE NOTE OMMEER)
SEE ELEVATIONG

MOLDMNG KEYHOTE
BUILDING SBECTIONS — DRALNG NOTE (NRMBER)
SECTICN | ETTERS SEE 84T A-3 FOR 8CHEDULE

SHEET MMBER (UHERE SECTICN 15 DRALN)
CONTROL OR DA FOINT
PRICRIPTION CF FOINT

a— (FINFLR, TOF CF PLATE, TOP OF TBJ

DETAL NEBER
SHEET NIMBER " ELEVATION OR FOIT
MIERIOR FLEVATIONS) (IREOLLY) éh_ R ‘ &ECOH?E
ARROUB INGIGATE BLEVATICNS e Senon cA e
SHEET MFBER

z

/ STEP DAL

INTERIOR [DOOR TR S AR N ELEVATIN
DOOR MARK (MIMBER! o

I + ENTERIOR LIGHT FXTURE
‘— -

EXTERIOR WALLS $HOUN ARE DIMENSIONED TO EXTERIOR FACE OF MASCGNRT OR TO
EXTERIOR FACE CF FLYLOOD BHEATHING, BEE 8HT A-TIFOR ALL WALL TrPE DETAILS

INTERICR BPARTITION » 12" GTP BOARD BOTH BIDES
ON 2-B/8" HTL &TUDBE # 1&" O, OoN.)

INTERICR PARTITICN - 112" GYF BOARD BOTH BIDES
ON & MTL 81UDS * l6* 0C

|

INTERIOR PARTITION W/SOUND ATTENUATION BATT
INSULATION

A TR e T

EIIIES,

12" YR BOARD ON GAlLY MTL OR P.T. FURRING
CHANNELE ON 8" M. WALL THICKNESS FER [BLAN,
STUCCO EXTERIOR A3 NOTED ON FLANG, BEE
STRICT DUGE FOR FILLED CELL LOCATION AN
BTLS

SkIM COAT PLASTER ON INTERIOR AT GARAGE ON
81 OhMU WALL (THICKNESS FER PLAN) 8TUCCO
EXTERIOR A% NOTED ON FLANS

= POURED CONC WALL CR COLUMM - 8178 AND

3] IC. (4] JECT:

FLORIDA ERILDING CODE 2007
NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION CODRE
NePA @1 LIFE SAFETY CODE 2006 EDITION
NPA | FIRE PREVENTION CODE {991 ED
FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 2081 ED
NATICNAL ELECTRIC CODE 396 EDITION
FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 0CT 1891
EDITICN
CITT &F HOLLYWOOD CHARTER B4 AND ULDR

BULDING DATA:
ACTUAL BULDING SQUARE FOOTAGE GROSS 3,117 8F
ABIC WND SIEEED (MPH) 14« i ¢
BEE SHT A-0) AND 8-l FOR ADDITIONAL BUILDMIG DATA

ALL WoRK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE UWTHE 2221 FLORIDA
BUILDINA onE AND 2@@s AMENDMENTS (TYF)

COMMITTEE

SEFT-R-I
RESUBMITTAL TO
TEGHNICAL ADVISORY
GOMMITTEE

NOY-4-1l
R TECHNICAL ADVISORY
g COMMITTEE SIGN OFF
DEC-8-1l
DRB SUBMITTAL

Dale Of lasus

DECG-g1l

TERIER Al
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i NEW LIFE PENTECOSTAIS
i CHURCH MIRACLE B
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| Zovat CENTER
i
{92 "5 62 "4
Ll Fakl
ARKINC PLAN ’ B ADDRESS:
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HOLLYWOOD, FL 8
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i . PARKING  BY I W TECHNICAL ADVISORY
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f - ; -4~
PANTED thTe ——— ' g ) ——— et ail . an [ TECHNIcAL ADVISORY
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2. GATE OFEING TO BE CLEAR DIMENSION BHOUN OW FLAN 1] (
3. COATED STREL WOVEN WIRE FABRIC TC BE STRETCHED TTAUT WSTRETCHER BARS m S
o NOTE: ALL VEHICULAR DRIVELATS AND PARKING TO BE ASPHALT PAVEMENT, :
R T 7 PAGTENED TOr oD BOTICH AN AT LG POSTS UiTd GALYANIZED c:i:‘_, == ‘ﬁw ; ? DRIVES SHOULD BE CUf 8LIGHILY INTO THE RAISED HLL AREA GF THE LOT. ALL §NEW LIFE PENTECOST,
4.GATE 70 BE SHCURED WHEN GPEN UITH GATE STCP SET IN CONCRETE. 1l 2 § DRIVEWAT SLOPES SHALL BE A3 INIFORM AS FOSSIBLE, WITH SMO0TH TRANSITIONS f CHURCH MIRACLE
B, CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT SHOP DRALINGS FOR APFROVAL BY ARGHITECT JJ BETUEEN AREAS OF VARYING PITCH, 4 CENTER
&, FROVIDE TOP RAIL SLEEVES AND TIE WIRES LHERE REGUIRED,
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INTERNATIONAL, INC,

& b

T4, THE HANDICAP ACCESSIZLE PARKING SPACES AND ACCESS ON ISLES SMALL NOT HAVE SLOPE MORE THAN 2% {1:50)

2 OVER HANG/
s0D

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 25, SUBDIVISION "LYNOON PARK" ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 28, PAGE 25, OF
THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD CCUNTY, FLORIDA. LOTS: 25,26,27

GENERAL NOTES:

1. SURVEY DATA IS BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED BY

2. ALL EXISTING PAVEMENT ADJAGENT TO FROPOSED ASPHALT PAVEMENT SHALL BE PROTECTED AND ANY DAMAGE SHALL
BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

3, ELEVATIONS SHOWN REFER TO THE MATIONAL GEODENC VERTICAL DATUM (N.GN.D.).

%, HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL CONTROL SHA{lL BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR'S SURVEYOR. LAYOUT IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRAGTOR.

5. IT IS THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS TO HE IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPUCABLE CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAVING
JURISDICTION.  ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THESE CRAWINGS AND APPLICABLE CODES SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY BROUGHT
TO THE ATTENTION OF THE &NGINEZR AND OWNER REPRESENTATIVE.

8. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSBHILITY CF THE CONTRAGTOR TO HAVE ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES YERIFIED AND LOCATED
PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. ALL TRENCH EXCAVATION SHALL PROCEED WITH EXTREME CAUTION. N THE
EVENT THAT EXISTING UTILITIES ARE DAMAGED, IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE COMTRACTOR TO REPAIR CR
REPLACE SUCH DAMAGES.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL BDE RESPONSIOLE FOR RESETTING ANY DISTURBED, EXISTING MAMHOLES, VALVE BOXES, BLOW- OFF
RISERS OR ANY OTHER FQINT 07 ACCESSIBILITY TO UTILUTES, AND TO MATCH ASPHALT CRADES, AS REQUIRED, WHETHER
SPECIFICALLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR NOT,

B. A SURFACE WATER NOTICE JF INTENT APPLICATION IS REQUIRED 48 HOURS PRIOR TU THE COMMENCEMENT OF

CONSTRUCTION TO THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRDMENTAL PROTECYION, 2600 BLAIR STOME ROAD,
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32339.2004.

SPECIFIC NOTES:

1. REMOVE SOD AMD BASE TO A LEVEL FREE QF ROQTS, ADD BASE ANO GRADE AS REQUIRED,
2. EXISTING AND PROPOSED GRADES ARE GIVEN. HOWEVER, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILTY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO INSURE

o HE INLETS.
"y, FLOW TO THE INLETS

3. PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE F.0.0.T. REFLECTIVE PAINT, WITHIN ALL STALLS EXCEPT HANDICAP, SEE DETAIL.

I ANY DIRZCTION AS REQUIRED PER 11-4.6.3 FLORIDA BUILDING COOE.

LEGEND
—_— PROPERIY LINE
—————— CVER HANG LINE
SETBACK LINE
= FLOW ARROW

PROPOSED CATCH BASIN
PROP. CONC. SIDEWALK

FOSTING ELGVATTON

PROPOIED ELEVATION

2
2' OVER HANG/

, 17 12 18 17 ,_CONC, SIDEWALK

TYPE D CURB 4\
AN

PARKING STALL DRIVEWAY DRIVEWAY PARKING STALL

|

H

E 1--1/2" ASPHALTIC| COURSE TYPE S-1
S02/FT_ 7 02/ e

o A,

12" STABILZED SUBGRADE (88% COMPACTION)

|
|
|
|

TYPE © CURB

IYPICAL PARKING AREA SECTION
N.T.S.

COOPER CITY, FL 33328
TEL: (954) 434-5005 FAX (954}434 -5004

10620 GRIFFIN ROAD, SUITE 132
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION NUMBER 5287

SATOR ENGINEERING
COMNSULTANTS, P.A.

REGINA BOBQ—JACKSON, P.E
FL B.E. hNO.; 38550
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| TION OF FTP SHALL HAVE A REFLECTIVE BLUF
D WITH WHITE REFLECTIVE SYMBOL AND BORDER.

FORTION SHALL HAVE A REFLECTIVE WHITE
D WITH BLACK OPAQUE LEGEND AND BORDER.

MAY BE FABRICATED ON ONE PANEL OR TWO,

TOR SHALL USE THERMOPLASTIC FOR MARKINGS
| {ERWISE SPECIFIED ON PLANS.

i 45 SHALL BE HIGH INTENSITY.

TED WITH HIGHWAY WHITE
INSIDNS SHOAM.

« PAINT DETAIL

12 wmw SIGH
" IERE S{TE
1 Eg /ALKWAYS)

REFLECTIVE WHITE ON

REFLECTIVE BLUE

| T MARKINGS SHALL CONFORM TO BROWARD COUNTY
GINEERING STANDARDS LATEST EDITION. THE
 UNIFORM TRAFFIC COMTROL DEVICES FOR STREEIS AND
| AND “THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF
[ \TION ROADWAY AND TRAFFIC DESIGN STANDARDS.”
OPAQUE BLACK ON

REFLECTIVE WHITE W/
1 1/2" LETTERS

HAS

CONE WAL KiAY——

NDICAP SIEN

!
lz‘:];_ J SITE

SITHOUT WALK#AYS)
2'-0" OvER
HANG

4" BLUE PAINT

4" WHITE PANT

o ANANNNVY NN

2
?ﬂ” WHITE FANT

p=8* BLUE PAINT

4TS5,

. mb

B =
B1-DIRECTIONAL
AMBER

NOTE:

F COUPLING BAND

\~SELECT FILL:

TS,

DOUBLE YELLOW

T

#4 BALLAST RYCK
P (SEE NOTE )

METAL PIFE,

:CATCH BASIN

LEMGTH OF |
FRINCH DRAIN

5

©F nAGK Wil

ONGITUQE SECTION

muMNOE COATING -
/_ FIELD AFALIED)
ROUT

HIM)
HANDICA® SPACE

ARD AsLE

TYPICAL HANDICAP PARKING

BLACK

MATCH FINISH
GRADE

R.T.5.

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS SHALL BE SET
ONE (1) INCH OUTSIDE OF LINE.

ANO_BOTTON
BELOW IV, 0!-' OUTFALL PIPE,

17— g

MIN.
COVER

SELECT FLL

PLASTIC FILTER
FABRIC OVERLAP
12" MM,

T o
B Ei;}n*-i,ve oo oty
a5 V]
Ere 7 bt
15" PERF. i -
PI
iy, elev. |
SEE PLAN
PLASTIC i
FILTER FABRIC b

480"

TRANSYERSE SECTION

A T

WASTIC FILTER FABRIC PER F.D.OT. ST0. INBEX §# 285 SHALL 8E USED AT EACH SIOE AND ON TOP, AMO AT EACH
OF FRENCH DRAIN TRENCH,

[TER THE BALLAST ROCK HAS BEEN § . ACED 10 THE PROPER ELEVATION IT SHALL HE CAREFULLY VIBRATED OR
'ACTED M GRDER TG ALLOW I"OR INI'I \L SLTE'LEMENT THAT MAY OCCLIR IF H DUES TAKE PLACE ADDJTICINAL

PROPOSED PAVEMENT-

| SURFACE PLACEWENT)

ONCRETE SECTION ﬁ A

COR BRICK

LINEROCK 8ASE
UMDER FAVED AREAS :
" MAY, LAYERS OR |
MN OTHER APPROVED P [T SEE NOTES 4
TEJ%%H&S METHOD TO ACHIEVE il |
FRANE: 215 (S, 98 % COMPACTION T .
nzlepzt - fiy
il DITCH o
MAXIMUM ATER - k] e w-

LEVEL DURING SoNET.
~ Y SIZE 3/4* BIDOG TO

- BEDDNG BENEATH PHPE

SPRINGLIME OF PIPE 4" Mil.

12"
REFLECTIVE 4" WHITE STRIPE —I
WHITE [/ (e ‘ ol Seat END OF G
| '| .
. 5 | o 8.0"
o~ o 9
E = E-p %
p TYFICAL PARKMNG i ~ [ms—
-— o é SPACE ol iy Sona. Poet, EDGE OF PAVT.
o'l Exp. Jolo? And
£ froam dont o PLAN VIEW
[ ﬁ TYPE O M
PARKING BY DISABLED o )
LA oML - . ToP OF GuRa —sh 50
OW—AWAY ZONE 2'—0" OVER _HANG il TRANS.
& FINE UP 1O $250.00 —L‘* -l
) S— GUTTER /
PROFILE._MIEW
TYPICAL PARKING SPACE
N.T.S,
CURB TYPE "p"
' PROP 1—1/2" ASPHALT PAVEMENT
e A (TYPE S—1). (WITH PROPERLY APPLIED FLARED EMD
- P~ PRIME GOAT TO LIMEROCK BASE) N.T.5.
a .y © PROP 8" LIMEROGK BASE COURSE _/
. LBR 100, COMPACTED 7O 98% PER
AASHTO, T-180 (TYP)
STABLIZED SUSGRADE R1-1
30°%30"
TYPICAL SECTION
N.T.S. OMIT JOINS
ON CURS
EDGE OF < 2" " ‘
DETECTABLE DOME PATTERN SHALL
WARNING , BE IN~LINE. WITH ‘
o DIRECTION OF TRAVEL RNOUT GR
?%;Enssmg)\t vl £ J) (£ UTIETY STRIF SiDE STREET
TRUNCATED DOME
WELD TOF PLATE
10 Urren [OONS @f (SFE DETAL) LINEAR SIDEWALK RAMPS
s e ©CoOoo ALL SIDEWALK CURB RAMPS
Alani, . ) SHALL HAVE DETEGTABLE
g[ © GO WARNING SURFACES THAT 0"
172 o s ’ EXTEND THE FULL WIDTH OF :
nre 0 O O O THE RAMP AND THE DIREGTION — | weeraL bome
NOTE: o0LT 0 WAL Wy OF TRAVEL 24 INCHES — %y
”'sl’k%vf“‘gé%ﬁ‘@mﬁ"ﬂ;"'ﬁﬁ 1/2" B BOLT (Crﬂé)gw) FROM THE BACK QOF _ —
OF BAFFLE PIPE 6" i?i‘fiﬁ‘c&”?@ PLAN WVIEW ' TRUNCATED DOME
BAFFLE PLATE
CUREB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING
POLLUTION CONTROL BAFFLE H.T.5 or e e
TYPICAL DETAIL S CUNCRY FRAME &
NS ' fOR APPROVED EOUAL)
2= 1 ot FINISHED GRADE
. & 8 BRICK TG GRADE
] e N — T (12" wax)
e 0| 1r* 17 DA
] il 1|/ roies ngrr —<] ke Wl
CGEW.
| , .—HOLES FOR PiPING sHALL 2€ B
::\,% Te“ [ ! _ g - (1 BB RO BT
1. 1) el ROhERE T T il Lt 8 12 coew
. aRS SIZE D" . A1
N R . g i R
| | — v <
d ] 7
- g
3747 WASH K
g1y /- ED ROC|
G Tle Ao N
N T e \"? PRECAST DRAINAGE CATCH BASIN
18" N.TS

P+ 24" P= PIPE

1. REPLACED BASE WATERIAL OVER DITCH SHALL BE 12" COMPACIED THIGKNESS.
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N

EXPANSIO]
i JOINT HATERIAL
I— — } =ty

T

TYPE “A
{OPEN TYPE .mmrs)

21

TYPE 8"
{SAWED JOINTS)

SIDEWALK JOINTS

f g

N.

T.S.

&g

15 RS
THIS BPEHING
POUR. SOLIE

| [wo)w

(v 3 PLOSY

EXISTING BLDG

o] 0 e s ] N
:F:I

-PRECAST Eg?éc

{TYP 2 FLCS)

* WA STEEL PIFE, FILL WITH CONG
¥ ADIVE , 3* BELIW GRADE
T0 HE PLACED BEFDRE POLRING

A
Fl

FEMGE FOST

LOuR

\ L

STITCO. FINISH.
QUTSIDE AND TOP

£IISH
TRATE ! 1

£
7

ey

o/l o[l e [om o] ejo/eio/mion]

£ CUNC SLAR
[ /BuS-107I0 WvH
[s]

8 BaR, POUR
SOILT ETYP A
SHTWNY

445 BARS THIS OPENING
POUR 50U

e

AN
wsus - ln/w Wl
FEWCE F

LOfTS _OF L6xiG NOND FTG
W/2-N5 3ARS <CONT TYP)

DUMPSTER AREA PLAN

-50LI0 POLR

A I

b
/\/—GS

|

e
\
N
\

B}I‘RE W12 TENT

e ]

Ty
(EXPANSION JOTS}

Fm:r: ENES
@ REQT)

’(— nl:éﬁ) CIC BLOCY (STUCCOED AMD PAINTED T HATCH BUILTRENGY

BT T

{

TRJ\NSVEESE #5 ber 8 127 £L

AREANT PERY
lHl\INTﬂIW
BOTTOM AND SEDES)

HL]
2 COVER TOP,

g, 5§
A $§
L2 %3
72 e
@Z§¢§§
IEEELE
JFS2E
e L
AL
g EE
i
o
35
4
| 3¢
Sy
2 fge
w SEd
A
1N
-
Z
LL|
o
e
gy
g
£z Y
§5&:Cj
>0
EgED(D
2$
TS5
O8O
W E
I ©
-
%
Z

'S

REVESE

APPROVED &Y | H.B-l

SHEET TME




TRACT 14 - LYNDON ESTATES

(UNRECORDED)
(BAS1S OF BEARING)
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I' IS REQURED BY THE CITY PRIOR TO ANY REMOVAL Landscape Code Requir )
* ¥ TREES ON SITE. A BOND IS REQUIRED BY THE OTY Description Application Calctlation [Qty. Required |Qly. Pravided
i; . Sie trees 1 treel 1000 s( 9428 si? 1000 10 10
E PERFER, CARROI TV ROUS HEDGES . Street ess 1 reed 60 IF 927 60 2 2
3 . GODS, AND ROM |Parking lot irues | iree/ 2011
! ‘ 'Mnrlh narirmatar YD EY ES

TWC WAY DRIVE
%

N

[

%@b@‘ EMCINTS
THE ADJ PROP.
FND NAML

D' /5 G

ExISTING COMMERC

PROFPERTY

(R) 2@ (M)

®
o™
—
0
-1

T Ty - |1 stenger g B 6F"
S : 4 [ -1 aulelien dlie @24
- i F BIGHT -
T TRIANGLE
- -‘@f\ e
ARy Existing Trees
T Symbol Common Name  |8ize iDispasition
- A Sabal palr 30T To remaln
£} Augtralian plng 24" Gal, 100° Ht Tabe remaved
C Slrangler fig 64" Cal, 60" Hex 50" Sor 1To ba rermaved
0 Live cak, 35" Cel, 66" Htx 40" Spr [T remain
E Glack afive 5" Ca;, 28 Hix 12' Sor__ | To be rermaved
[F Slash pine 14" Cal, 80"k x 30" Spr_[To be removey |
I Audaada 20" Ol 75 Hix 38%5er | To ke rermoved
IPlant List
Gty |Sotanicall Common Name Blze Mative |-
Telerance
4 Buyinesis arboreal Verawood 12' 1L X 6 Spr, 2" DBH Na M
A3 |Conocerpiis ereclus sericeus / Siver Buttonweed 12" I 3 6' Spr, 2 DBH Yes v
& Caesalpinia grandadilio / Bridaball 2"HL X &' Spr, 2" DBH, Single Trunk  |No M
3 Clusia'rozea } Pich Apple 2"HL X §' Spr., 2" DEY Yes [/
& Latjersirogmia indioa / Crape Myl ' Muskogae!  [12' 1% &' Spr, 2" DBH, Singla Trunk__[Na ]
7 Ciareus virginisnaf Live Ok 127 HL X 8 Spr, 2 DAY Yes Y
4 "Thrinax raciafal Flordia Thateh Palm {8'CT Meg v
Cl 152 _|Chrysobalanus isacol Socopiym 247 5 24", 24" O.C, L Yas M
CR 2 Crinunt augustura / "Queen Emma' Grinum Lily,___ {7 Sajion MNa (0]
G| A7 |Clusia gilifara f Small Leaf Clusia (rinaa 24 0.6 No M
i 52 |Durants srecta "Gold Mound'l Duranta 71" 24 B0, ha M___ ]
FM M Figus imicrocarga "Green leland'’ Green |shand |2 “w20, 20" 00, Na [
b : s T = = =

NOTE: ALL STAKING & GUYS SHALL BE REMOVED
APPROXIMATELY 8 MONTHS AFTER
PLANTING OR AS DIRECTED BY
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

HoTRin
L FLART PALS B0 THAT THE Tor oF
rOTTEAL

3 TE FRONDS UG TRAHCCITATIGNS
TO PRITECT QR T2

L
. RO 18 ALV SUT A0 STy
Fe TP b RoGTmadLL

224 L. W0
PATTRNY . HIECANE CUT" oAl FAL FRATE

famian vad . v
DG HOT PCTUR TR

4 LATERS OF T Ao BT 3 nllas
STERL WRUFTED JRCUD DATIENS

PALM PLANTRNG DETAL

NOTE: NO WELLINGTON TAPE OR OTHER NON-BICDEGRADABLE.
MATERIALS SHALL COME [NTO CONTACT WITH THE TREE.

NOTE
ALL TREES AND PALMS TC BE SET SO THAT
RCOTBALLS ARE 0% ABOVE FNAL GRADE.

Goneral Notes:

1. AN piantmateral shallbe Florida tlo. 1 ¢ batter a5 glven in Iha current Grades and Standards for Nursery Planks, Zn Sdition,
February 1996, Flodda Dapariment of Agricullure and Consumor Sorvices, Dhvislon of Plant Industry. Go-dominant krees and trees
with bark inglusion will nat be accapted.

2 Al plant matarals shall be sublect to Inspeciion dnd approval by Ihe Landscape Archilest at place of grovath and wpon dallvary e
contanmity o spedfication,

3 Al plants shall bg true b spacies and vardely and shall gonkorm ke noasuramants spodfied_

4. ANplants shall be exceplionaly heavy, symmalrical, ighl knit and so treined in eppearance es ta be supeilor to form, branching and

symmslry.
5 Contraclor shall nofify S.UN.S.HINE, (1-800-432-4770) for kecalions of existing vUfity iinas 48 haurs prier to beginning work.
Gentracker shall varlly lacation of all utility d plor o any Work. In the vialnity of

undarground uflitles shall ba tndertalten with care and by hand, If negassary. Tha Contractor beass full responsibility for this wark
&nd disiuption or damsga I villlies shall ba repaired Immediatoly al n gxense to the Ownar,

6. Grads B+, Arsenio Fraa, shroddacd Melatauca or Eucalyplua mipimum 3* deep, shall be usad in all mass planting beds and for

fndividual trea pite. All reas shall have a mulch dog with a minimwm depth of 3' and a diamater of ¥*-4' ground thelr basa. All mulch

shall b kapl 2" fiam Iha basa of all plant matarial, Mulch bada shall bs a minimum of 12" wider than planta maeasured from otisikda

adga of fallage.

Sad shall ba St. Augusting salid aad fras of waads, insects, furgus snd diseass, laid with sitsraling and abalting pints

All lraa oxcavatlon pits shall be 8 minimum ol 2 Imes The slza of the reibal and planling seilinust be clean. All tieas ard shrubs

sha!l ba backilled wilh a sultebla planting sqil consisting of 0 pércenl sand and 50 parcenl approved compast. {Nela: Fed

obsntvalion and gell analysis may raquire a diferent soll comgrosiiion ta be previded.) All plant materals shall be slanlad with &

minimum of si & viatvs Inches of this planting soll arcund and Lenteath fa ol bal, Rafer lo planting detalls. Planing beds amnd

pianting so¥ shallba Fee fwm road, paa, egg. of odlorad rack, bulkding matertals, debs, weeds, noxlous pests and dlseass,

o Allsadded areas ko have & minimum of 2' of planting seil as desartbad in nole #3,

$6. Mitrasashaltb ¥ tha C: and will e haeithy and in lourishing condiion of ectve growth on yonr from data of
finzl accoplance.

il All shrubs, groundeovers, vines and sod shali ba fully wanarlad for 1 year under sama condilfon as above.

t2 Altsynihelio burlap, synthalie sling or oacds of wire bagkolks shall be romoved bofora any traas ara planied. All synlhelc pa shall
ba romoved from trinks, branches, eLl. befare inspaction. The top 179 of eny naturel burlap shall ba removed or lucked Inlo tha
planting ol befora traas are bagkad Dies. Planting acilto ba backfilled inlo plant pits by washing .

13 Mitees, palms and other planls shall be glanted with the fop of their rot befls no doopar than the fingl grada sureeeding he
planting arsa. Root balla may ba planted ap to 10% above prade,

14, In ereas wheia pavod surfaces nhut sad or mulch, the final grade loval of both surfaces should ba aven.

15, ANglanUng shall ba Installed with fartlizer andior fartilzer tabiets at me of Manling,

16. AN planfing shall be Installod Ina sound, workmanliko manner end-actording o geod planling procadures. Insistiallon shall include
walardng, wending, tortlizing, mulching, selsctive prantng, and removal of refuse and debrls an regular basls 5o as to prasent a neat
e welt kopt appearance al af hnes.

17 A landscape end s6d areéa shall have an automailc Irdgetien system Instzllad, Coverapa sheuld bo 100% overlap (3 all landscaps
and sod areas and spray onle hardseap is not pemallec. 3-3ded areas and bods should ba
llgalion zones for a mare aMolont system. edgnth 1 systa shell s lnstalled wilh & canswlt Ih dovics

18 M fandsenpe shall ba installed in camplienco with ai' 'or s1usdes.

19, Tha plan shall take pracadence ovar the plant list, she J | Keere be any discraponcy batwean tha twa,

20 Any plant subsibuions must be sppraved by the City ot “allywaod priar b Instatialion,
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SANCTUARY
{STACKING SEATS)
1914 SQ T
|
$FJNI$HED FLOOR i : : FOYER/
e 2 =3  ENTRY :
365" 3 -y
\ G
=OFFICE
Y,
2 Bf-2" \ ¥ 5@ ENTRANCE DOOR TO
Vel Copy b oo
" I-443
OFFICE RES]
= I ] N
& ¢ a
i L (T
H
- i
! STORY
I e
4l 5"
= T —— — - - ] 2
294" g-4 | @4 9-4 B-igr T-50
TB-a i
822"
omnce CITY O HOLLYWOOD PARKING REGUREMENTS THIS BLILDING 8HALL BE
PaRaNs oo CALCULATN A8 F5R TOTAL PG DESIGNED TQ WITHSTAND THE
TR THEN - MIN WND LOADS OF 142 MPH N
ACE AVALABLE FoR 1 BPACE FOR BVERY 68 &% g;:z&g&mw 109200 86 SPACES ACCORZANCE WTHE FBC. 2081
— SECT 16,79 (WIND LOADS? AND
CIFICE BPACE | SPACE FoOR vry ssorgn | 442 OF OFFICE /258 + | 1BPACGES | LTI 8AGED ASCE 77 RHAPTER .

l wsg;og ;;ABINETRY TO BE SELECTED BY CUNER. (TYF) SEE DTL
-12

L FILE CABNETS AND SHELYING TO BE SELCTED BY CUNER
STORAGE SHELYING AND DISFPLAT UNITS BHALL COMPLY WFBC.
SECT U-4I112) TYP, 68F DL 47 A-12

3, HANDICAR ACCESIBLE BATHROOM TO COMPLY WITH ADA
REGUIREMENTS. EE DTLS SHT A-8l,

4. STACKING SEATS TO £E FROVIDED IN SANCTUARY SELECTED BY
CUMER. PROVIDE AREA FOR HAMDICAP WHEELCHAIRS FER FBC
CHAFTER It

5. NoT UsED

6. EQUIPHENT TO BE SELECTED/PROVIDED BY OGUNER

1 EMPLOTEE STORAGE LOGKERS T BE SELECTED BY OINER

2, EXTERIOR FORTAM, $EE ELECT AND FLUMB DUGS FOR DTLS

2 WOOD COLUMN. 8EE STRUCTURAL DWGSE FOR DTLS,

2. BEAM ABOVE, $5E STRICT, DISS

1L 8Y FA8S GLASS UINDOWHORRIZONTAL ELIDER) TEMP GLASS, 8iLL
AT 42" AFF TOP AT 1' &F 8EE DTL & SHT A-12

2, FIXED GLASS WNDOU, TEFP GLASS WSILL AT 36" AFF. TOP AT
8'-0" AFF, OFE DTLE SHT A-T)

13, NOT USED

14. LoW WALL PARTITION AND' COUNTERTOR, TOR AT 42* AFF.
FROVIDE A 36l X 36'H HC, ACCESSIBLE COMTER A% FER FBC.
SEE DTL 5 AND & 8HT A-12

18, HANDIC AP ACCESSIEL| DO% SHOLD TO BE MAX ' RISE,

16. HI-LOW HANDICAP AGCEESSI TUtl.ﬁREfER FéLDNTAlNaTO COMPLY
IWSECT [1-415, SEE DL BHT A6,

11, 2" WIDE DRYWALL CHASE FOR ELECTRICAL AND FLUMBING AT
EAGH DIALYSIS STATICN. TOP AT 36" AFF.

8. ?TOYPPS MACHIME / OFFICE ESMIFMENT TO BE SELECTED BY OUNER

12 ONE WAY TINT ON GLASS

EQ.HFTJL\;AEE CINER TOILET RoOM TO BE ADAFTABLE AS PER FB.C.

-413 (I}

1. FESTROOM SHALL BE UBED AND ACCESSIELE TO QCCUPANTS A4
A CHANGING ROOT,

22. TRASH ROCH SHALL BE FOR TRASH AND RECTCLE BIN

HANDICAP NOTES:

ALL ENTRY 8LABS SHALL BE SE7T FLUSH WTOP OF PAYING,

Mdx PAVNG BLOPE FOR UNEELCHAIR AISLE ACCESS TO BUILDING 15
2%

M MAX YERTICAL HEIGHT DIFFERENTIAL AT ANT DOOR,

0
ALL INTERICR PARTTIONS SHALL BE WTT UON. BUILER 6HALL
FROVIDE SOUND INSULATION CN INTERIOR PARTITICNS AS REGUIRED
BY GUNER (VERIFT}

BULDER 15 RESPONAELE FOR PROVIDING FINAL TRUISO ENGINEERMS
PRIOR 10 CONSTRICTION 70 ARCHITECT. SHOP DILGS SHALL BE
REVIELED AND APPROVED BT CONTRACTOR THEN ARCHITECT,
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE EXTRA COPT FOR ARCHITECT'S RECORDS

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE COUNTY I¥ CERTIFIED COMPACTION
REFORT BEFORE INSPECTICN A% PER RFBG. 18182813 AND 1820

QLzFOT SURVET 13 REQUIRED BHOWING LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF
B

SO\ TREATMENT FOR PROTECTION AGANST TERMITES SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO BUILDING DEPT. FROM A NATIONAL PEST CONTRAL
ASSOC, BEFORE CONCRETE CAN BE POURED SEC. FBLC. 1816
BULDMaS SHALL HAVE PRE-CONSTRUCTION TREATMENT FROTECTICN
AGAINET BUBTERRANEAN TERMITES [N ACCORDANCE WTH THE RULES
AND LAWS ESTABLISHED BY THE FLORIDA DEPARIMENT OF
AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES. 4 CERTIFCATE OF
COMPLIANCE 8HALL BE IB8UED TO THE BUILPING DEPARTHENT BY
THE LICEMSED PEST CONTROL GEMPANT PERFORMING THE
TREATMENT A8 PER FBL. 1Ble)1

CUNER TO BE|ECT ALL FINIGHES AND FIXTURES, ITEMS NOTER ARE
SUGGESTED AND BHOULD BE CONFIRMED WOUNER PRICR TO. 4
FURCHASE OR INSTALLATION

EXTERIOR DOCRS LABELED EGRESS MUST COMPLY W FBC.

ALL |LOBETS, RESTROCMS, BANCTUARY, CFFICES AND HALLS UON.
6HALL BE ACCESSIBLE.

ALL PERIMETER DOORS $HALL BE EGUIFFED WITH RENFORCED,
:ZA&E) HARDENED STRIKE FLATE, WITH LOCKS AND ALARM BYETEM
TYF)

2 [FLOOR PLAN NOTES

ENTRY/FOYER 294 5¢
RESTROOMS/HALL/ 860 SF
OFFICES 442 SF
SANCTUARY 1,914 SF
STAGE 186 SF
STORACE/MECH 179 SF
TOTAL A/C 3,875 SF
COVERED PORCH 157 SF
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. TOF OF ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES
-y

-y
BIEEFLE

ToP OF 18,

25457
BUl DING HEIGHT

+15' -5 DANN

13-
ROOF

TOP OF BMIRY TB.
+I - 2" oA

TOP CF T8,
12 2" DALR

Py

@-3' AFF.

B
HEL 12" NayD.

L MIAM-DADE COUNTT PRODUCT APTROVED
STAMDING BEAM ML ROOF. COLOR TO BE
REVIENED AND AFROVED BT DESIGN
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO MAMREACTURE (TTP?
LINE oF TIE BEAM 8EE BTRUCT DIXSS FOR DTLY
CONTINUCUE MOLDING UNDER, OYVERHANG
. B/ LIGHT TEXTURED $TUCCO, FAINTED
WEXTERIOR GRADE FAINT. 8HE &PECH
A-2lL BTUCCO BHALL BE INBTALLED/APF‘LIEDAS
PER ASTM C326 EXCLUDIING TABLE 4 (TTF)
. LINE OF CONC elAs
CHURCH BTEEPLE WATH DECOFATIYE DORMERS
EXEMP FRDH BEUILDING HE
T ADA ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE. HA)( Y a1
F!EEHQLD HAX hi2 BLOPE AT RAMP OR
WALQUATS TO EN“‘"' SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR
ADDITIONAL NOTE!
8. GTEEL CoOLUMN I.U\TH DECORATIVE EMOOTH
FIRERGL.ADB URAP [N TUSCAN sTTLE
TIVE WROD SHUTTERS
. EXIERIOR GRADE LIGHT FIXTURES, REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DULGS. ANCTICH BOX EMBEDDEDR
IAN;O BLOCK. HEIGHT NOT TO EXCEED 8'-2%

s

rE

. DECORATIVE STAINED GLABS AFPPLIED T
EXTERIOR CF IMPACT GLASS UINDOW

1. NEW FPACT GLASS EXTERIOR WINDICIS AND
DOGRS WTH WHITE TRaME
3., DECORATIVE LOW WALL :
4. CONTRASTOR TO PROVIDE I:Oﬁ REQ FOR ROCF M
DRANAGS, (TTE) GRE DL, A, ToR 10 8

COORDNATE LOGATION &F GUTTERS WARCHITECT

NOTE -
- DIMENSIONS SHOIN ARE Yo ToR oF FE 52 ELEVATICNS

AND STRICT DUIGS FOR TB HEXGHT AND DEPTH

NoTE EXTERIOR UlALL. OPENING AND EXTERIOR Wall

CONSTRUCTICN BHALL COMPT W22 FBC TABLE 104.8.

BUILDING IDENTFICATION:
SSES TO BE FLACED

6 OR ADDRE:
N ALL NEUJ AND Exlerma BUILDINGS IN 8UCH POBITION
AS TO BE FLANLYT VI8IBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE
BSTREET OR ROAD FRONTMG THE PROPERTT, SAID
NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGIROUND,
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PROJECT GOORDINATOR:

- TCP OF ARCHITECTURAL FEANRES
43 - 4

ANNIE GARRUTHERS !
CGC 1511058 -

ARCHITECT

SAMUEL R. UCCELLO

i
L

g
STEERLE

I MAMI-BASE COUNTT PRODUCT APPROVED

\ TOP GF T8, erAvriwnrg& BEAM MTL ROOF, cos..gg ’gﬁ EE - SEAL

B DA T T T T T e e e e e e — — . _ _ _ . _ . _ .o REVIELBD AND APROVED BY D ]
ARCHITEST PRIOR T0 MAMFACTURE (TYP) STRIE OF FLORIDALIGENSE o ARUsta7

A-2l STUCCO adaLL BR lNEoTALLEDr‘AFF‘LIEDAS
FPER AGTH C316 EXCLUDING TABLE 4 (TTP)

B LINE OF CONC el.AB

&. CHURCH $TEEPLE WITH DECORATIVE DORMERS
EXEHMPT FROM PUILEING HEIGHT

T ADA ACCERSIBLE ENTRANCE, MAM Jr AT
THREBHOLD, ™MAX bl BLOPE AT RAMP OR
WALKWAYS TO ENTRT. BEE FLOOR FLAN FOR

& (TTP)

=B
ROGF

TOF CF BNIRY TH. SDTIChaL NoTES, ‘ ; :

e 8. COLUMN UITH DECORATIVE sMOQ i L

'@-n & pATH % B e e AN e ErioaTH I NEW LIFE PENTECOSTALS
2 DECORATIVE YoOD SHUTTERS

6. EXTERIOR GRADE LIGHT FIXTURES, REFER TO B CHURCH MIRACLE
HLECTRICAL DUES, JUNCTION BOX EMBEDDED B CENTER
WD BLOCK. HEISHT NOT T0 EXCERD 8% g

i DECORATIVE BTAIMED al.A88 AFPLIED TO
EXTERIOR CF MPACT GLA2S WINDOW

ToF o T8 | D e/ .1 - - . i
I Y R ——— A T = = = = e e e 12, NEW MPACT GLAGE EXTERIOR UNDGIS AND
@/ ‘ DOORS WITH UHITE FRAME
‘ = B 12 DECORATIVE Lol uw.l.
1 14, CONTRACTOR: O GUTTERS A REG._FOR HOCF 8

DRAMNAGE, (TYF? DTL m SHT A-9. CONTRACTCR TO
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